
Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

78th Infantry Division Association      2001  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

27579 THEY FIGHT LIKE DEVILS: STORIES FROM LUCKNOW DURING THE GREAT INDIAN 
MUTINY, 1857-58

224 page

Study based on the letters of Colonel Strange Jocelyn who served with the 2nd Battalion, Scots 
Fusilier Guards. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Airlie, M. Countess Of.       1933  Hodder & Stoughton   Hardback without dustjacket, lean to spine, foxing to edge of 
pages, endpaper removed, a good reference copy in scuffed & dented boards. 

13698 WITH THE GUARDS WE SHALL GO: A GUARDSMAN'S LETTERS IN THE CRIMEA 1854-1855

322 page

Study based on the letters of Colonel Strange Jocelyn who served with the 2nd Battalion, Scots 
Fusilier Guards. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Airlie, M. Countess Of.       1933  Hodder & Stoughton   Hardback, foxing to pages otherwise a good copy in 
discoloured, creased & torn dustjacket. 

27279 WITH THE GUARDS WE SHALL GO: A GUARDSMAN'S LETTERS IN THE CRIMEA 1854-1855

322 page

£10.00
Ajzenstat, J.       1988  McGill-Queen's University Press   Hardback without dustjacket, very good in grey cloth 
boards. 

30694 THE POLITICAL THOUGHT OF LORD DURHAM

137 page

Meriweather Lewis, Thomas Jefferson, and the opening of the American West 1803-9. Illustrations 
& maps. 

£10.00
Ambrose, S. E.      1996  Simon & Schuster   Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket. 

27515 UNDAUNTED COURAGE

511 page

Facsimile of the edition believed published in 1845. The standard manual for use in the mid 19th 
century. 30pp text + 12 plates

£7.00
Angelo, H.       2004  Ken Trotman Ltd   Military Monographs 42. Booklet, corner tips of pages dented otherwise 
good in card covers. 

31060 BAYONET EXERCISE

48 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00

Anglesey, Marquess Of.       1996  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. Reprint of 1961 edition. 

26553 ONE-LEG: THE LIFE AND LETTERS OF HENRY WILLIAM PAGET, FIRST MARQUESS OF 
ANGLESEY 1768-1854

428 page

Abridged edition. Facsimile of extracts from two standard publications issued to instructors and 
volunteers; relating specifically to the stripping, cleaning and aiming of Enfield rifles. Illustrated. 

£15.00

Anon.       1972  Parker Hale Ltd.    Hardback, very good in embossed pictorial boards. 

31122 EXTRACTS FROM REGULATIONS FOR CONDUCTING MUSKETRY INSTRUCTION OF THE 
ARMY 1859

42 page

Verbatim report of the Court Martial which cost Lord Brundenell his command of the 16th Kings 
Hussars. Brundenell later became the Earl of Cardigan, purchased the command of the 11th 
Hussars and led the Charge of the Light Brigade at Balaclava. 

£12.00

Anon.       1970  Frederick Muller Ltd.    Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good copy in torn & 
marked dustjacket. Facsimile reprint of 1834 edition. 

14998 PROCEEDINGS OF THE GENERAL COURT MARTIAL ON CAPTAIN WATHEN, 15TH KINGS 
HUSSARS

286 page

Verbatim report of the Court Martial which cost Lord Brundenell his command of the 16th Kings 
Hussars. Brundenell later became the Earl of Cardigan, purchased the command of the 11th 
Hussars and led the Charge of the Light Brigade at Balaclava. 

£14.00

Anon.       1970  Frederick Muller Ltd.    Hardback, very good copy in stained dustjacket. Facsimile reprint of 1834 
edition. 

20973 PROCEEDINGS OF THE GENERAL COURT MARTIAL ON CAPTAIN WATHEN, 15TH KINGS 
HUSSARS

286 page

19th Century - by authorPaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 1 of 4901 January 2012



Officers and Men of the Army and Navy Mentioned in Despatches. Reprint of the first edition 
published 1903. With appendix reprinting 'Regimental Casualties from The Times History of the 
War in South Africa 1899-1902', published 1909.

£40.00
Anon.       1987  Greenhill   Hardback, bookseller's sticker to dustjacket flap, otherwise very good in lightly faded 
dustjacket. 

35085 SOUTH AFRICAN WAR HONOURS AND AWARDS 1899-1902

page

Casualties compiled from the Sutlej Medal Rolls held at the India Office Library and Records; 
Bengal Officers Casualty Rolls 1836-78; India Register 1846 and 1847; Bengal and Agra 
Directory 1846 and 1847; Public Record Office - Muster Rolls of the 10th Foot 1845-46. 

£8.00
Anon.       1984  The London Stamp Exchange   Paperback, dent to edge of pages otherwise good in marked card 
covers. 

33139 THE ARMY OF THE SUTLEJ 1845-6 CASUALTY ROLL

49 page

Reprinted from the original edition ' Nactrage und Berichtigungen zum Deutschen Reichsheer', 
published by Max Hochsprung (Berlin, 1892) . 12 colour plates and two pages of English text. 

£20.00
Anon.       nd. c.1970  Belmont-Maitland Publishers Limited   Booklet, very good copy in card covers. 

14925 UNIFORMS OF THE IMPERIAL GERMAN CAVALRY CIRCA 1892

16 page

Englishwomen’s dresses and their construction. Guide to pattern cutting, construction and 
patterns taken from forty surviving examples; day dresses, afternoon, dinner and evening dresses. 
Illustrated throughout with line drawings and costume patterns. 

£20.00
Arnold, J.       2010  Macmillan   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

34318 PATTERNS OF FASHION 2: 1860-1940

88 page

First published 1880. Based on the journals and letters of cavalry officers serving in Zululand. 
Xxix+418pp. Fold-out maps

£15.00
Ashe, Maj. & Wyatt-Edgell, E. V. Capt. (Laband, J. Introduction. )       1989  N & S Press, Cape Town.    Anglo-Zulu 
War Series. Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

35288 THE STORY OF THE ZULU CAMPAIGN

418 page

A brief introduction to the subject. Illustrated. 

£4.00

Atkins, B. L.      2004  B. Atkins Publishing   Booklet, stapled card covers. New copies. 

27814 WIDOW'S WEEDS AND WEEPING VEILS: MOURNING RITUALS IN 19TH CENTURY 
AMERICA

34 page

The role of Frederick 'Bobs' Roberts in the 2nd Afghan War. Illustrations & maps. 

£30.00
Atwood, R.       2008  Pen & Sword   Hardback; fine in price-clipped dustjacket. 

35612 THE MARCH TO KANDAHAR: ROBERTS IN AFGHANISTAN

214 page

A well illustrated guide to some of the Western and Cowboy ephemera and collectible items; 
including rifles, pistols, saddles, clothing, boots, spurs, hats and gun rigs. Illustrated throughout 
with colour photographs. 

£15.00
Ball, R. W. D. & Vebell, E.      1991  Schiffer   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

34102 COWBOY COLLECTIBLES AND WESTERN MEMORABILIA

160 page

An account of the Mexican - American War. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Ballentine, G. (Goetzmann, W. H. edited. )       1986  The Lakeside Press   Hardback without dustjacket, fine copy in 
decorated cloth boards. 

27518 AUTOBIOGRAPHY OF AN ENGLISH SOLDIER IN THE UNITED STATES ARMY

354 page

The Chronology of Victorian VCs, A Rorke's Drift Man (Life of Sergeant Henry Gallagher) , 
Victorian Naval Battles and Disasters. 

£8.00
Bancroft, J. W.      1994  House of Heroes   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

27521 DEEDS OF VALOUR: A VICTORIAN MILITARY AND NAVAL HISTORY TRILOGY

149 page
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Autobiography of a soldier in the Bengal Horse Artillery; with particular emphasis on the 
campaigns of the Sikh Wars, first published 1885. Facsimile of the second edition of 1900, with 
new introduction and epilogue; illustrated. 

£8.00
Bancroft, N. W. (Hughes, B. P. Introduction. )       1979  Ian Henry Publications   Hardback, very good in scuffed 
dustjacket. 

27519 FROM RECRUIT TO STAFF SERGEANT

97 page

Autobiography of a soldier in the Bengal Horse Artillery; with particular emphasis on the 
campaigns of the Sikh Wars, first published 1885. Facsimile of the second edition of 1900, with 
new introduction and epilogue; illustrated. 

£8.00
Bancroft, N. W. (Hughes, B. P. Introduction. )       1979  Ian Henry Publications   Hardback, very good in faded 
dustjacket. 

27520 FROM RECRUIT TO STAFF SERGEANT

97 page

Illustration & maps. 

£4.00

Barclay, G. St. J.       1976  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, very good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

27505 THE EMPIRE IS MARCHING: A STUDY OF THE MILITARY EFFORT OF THE BRITISH 
EMPIRE 1800-1945

276 page

An overview of the Crimean War. Maps & illustrations. 

£8.00
Barker, A. J.      1970  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback; foxing and yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good in 
torn and creased dustjacket. 

36294 THE VAINGLORIOUS WAR 1854-56

348 page

Account of the 1989 Custer Battlefield dig, Fort Abraham Lincoln's Custer House, and New 
Rumley, Ohio - Custer's birthplace. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Barnard, S.       1990  AST Press   Booklet, very good in card covers. 

27813 SHOVELS & SPECULATION: ARCHEOLOGY HUNTS CUSTER

64 page

With over 100 illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Barthorp, M.       1991  Blandford   Hardback, light foxing to endpapers otherwise good in very good dustjacket. 

35379 HEROES OF THE CRIMEA: THE BATTLES OF BALACLAVA AND INKERMAN

160 page

The British Army's colonial campaigns and battles in South Africa. With 172 illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Barthorp, M.       1987  Blandford Press   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. Reprint. 

33487 THE ANGLO-BOER WARS: THE BRITISH AND THE AFRIKANERS 1815-1802

176 page

The British Army's colonial campaigns and battles in South Africa. With 172 illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Barthorp, M.       1988  Blandford Press   Hardback, slight lean to spine otherwise very good in faded dustjacket. 
Reprint. 

34136 THE ANGLO-BOER WARS: THE BRITISH AND THE AFRIKANERS 1815-1802

176 page

The British Army's colonial campaigns and battles in South Africa. With 172 illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Barthorp, M.       1991  Blandford Press   Paperback, corners of a few pages creased otherwise good in creased card 
covers. Reprint. 

28927 THE ANGLO-BOER WARS: THE BRITISH AND THE AFRIKANERS 1815-1802

176 page

Over 100 photographs, illustrations and maps, with 8 colour plates by Douglas N. Anderson. 

£25.00
Barthorp, M.       1996  Windrow & Greene   Hardback; fine in creased dustjacket. 

36799 THE FRONTIER ABLAZE: THE NORTH-WEST FRONTIER RISING 1897-98

128 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Barthorp, M.       1986  New Orchard Editions   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

33138 THE NORTH-WEST FRONTIER: BRITISH INDIA AND AFGHANISTAN - A PICTORIAL 
HISTORY 1839-1947

184 page

The background, causes of the war and the course of the campaign. Illustrated with over 150 
contemporary photographs and illustrations. 

£6.00
Barthorp, M.       1987  Blandford   Paperback, corner of pages dented otherwise good in lightly creased card covers. 

27503 THE ZULU WAR : A PICTORIAL HISTORY

181 page
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The background, causes of the war and the course of the campaign. Over 150 contemporary 
photographs and illustrations. 

£8.00
Barthorp, M.       1986  Blandford Press   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. Reprint. 

35368 THE ZULU WAR: A PICTORIAL HISTORY

181 page

The First Maori War, told through the letters and diaries of the British soldiers who fought there. 
Illustrations and maps. 

£15.00

Barthorp, M.       1979  Hodder & Stoughton   Hardback; very good in creased and torn dustjacket. 

34653 TO FACE THE DARING MAORIS: SOLDIER'S IMPRESSIONS OF THE FIRST MAORI WAR 
1845-47

237 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Barthorp, M.       1986  Blandford Press   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

30521 WAR ON THE NILE: BRITAIN, EGYPT AND THE SUDAN 1882-1898

190 page

Illustrated. 

£6.00
Barthorp, M.       1986  Blandford Press   Paperback, very good in card covers. 

35369 WAR ON THE NILE: BRITAIN, EGYPT AND THE SUDAN 1882-1898

190 page

Norfolk Record Society Vol. XXXVIII. 

£30.00

Barton, T. F. , Farrow, M. A. , Bedingfeld, A. L. (compiled)       1969  Norfolk Record Society   Hardback without 
dustjacket (if issued) , red cloth boards dented, ownership sticker to endpaper otherwise very good. 

23853 INDEX OF WILLS PROVED IN THE CONSISTORY COURT OF NORWICH 1751-1818 AND 
NOW PRESERVED IN THE NORFOLK AND NORWICH RECORD OFFICE

215 page

Life in the Royal Navy from the 1840s; includes Arctic exploration and the Crimean War. 

£8.00
Baynham, H.       1971  Hutchinson   Hardback, light blemish to edge of a few pages otherwise very good in faded & 
torn dustjacket. 

26852 BEFORE THE MAST: NAVAL RATINGS OF THE 19TH CENTURY

224 page

The British Victorian army, the men, their leaders and battles; how they lived and fought. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Beckett, I.       2003  Hambledon and London   New hardback copies at a reduced price. 

26824 THE VICTORIANS AT WAR

272 page

Contemporary photographs and captions showing the Victorian army on service over fifty years, 
from Burma, 1852 to Tibet, 1904. 

£4.00
Beckett, I. F. W.      1974  Shire Publications Ltd.    Shire History in Camera series. Paperback, very good in creased 
& scuffed card covers. 

27504 VICTORIA'S WARS

88 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Belfield, E.       1975  Leo Cooper   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in torn and yellowed 
dustjacket. 

35385 THE BOER WAR

181 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Belfield, E.       1975  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

27511 THE BOER WAR

181 page

Reprint of 1975 edition. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Belfield, E.       1993  Barnes & Noble   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

27506 THE BOER WAR

181 page

The memoirs of Major-Genneral Sir George Bell; experiences in the Peninsular War, and 
Crimean War, of garrison life in Canada in the 1830s and action in the rebellion there, and visits 
to the United States during the Civil War. Maps. 

£5.00
Bell, G. Maj-Gen. (Stuart, B. edited. )       1991  Spellmount   Hardback, lean to spine otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

28980 SOLDIER'S GLORY: BEING 'ROUGH NOTES OF AN OLD SOLDIER'

325 page
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The memoirs of Major-Genneral Sir George Bell; experiences in the Peninsular and Crimean 
Wars, of garrison life in Canada in the 1830s and action in the rebellion there, and visits to the 
United States during the Civil War. Maps. 

£5.00
Bell, G. Maj-Gen. (Stuart, B. edited. )       1991  Spellmount   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

34273 SOLDIER'S GLORY: BEING 'ROUGH NOTES OF AN OLD SOLDIER'

325 page

First major book on the 95-day siege which marked the start of the first Anglo-Boer War, based 
on eyewitness reports and contemporary documents. Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Bennett, I.       2001  Greenhill   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £17.95.

17074 A RAIN OF LEAD: THE SIEGE AND SURRENDER OF THE BRITISH AT POTCHEFSTROOM

256 page

The campaign reminiscences of Colonel W. A. Dunne, South Africa, 1877-1881. Illustrated with 
50 photographs, contemporary engravings and maps.

£10.00
Bennett, I.       1989  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27675 EYEWITNESS IN ZULULAND

192 page

The story of Britain's Boer War volunteers. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Bennett, W.       1999  Leo Cooper   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

35615 ABSENT-MINDED BEGGARS: VOLUNTEERS IN THE BOER WAR

260 page

The story of Britain's Boer War volunteers. Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Bennett, W.       1999  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

26548 ABSENT-MINDED BEGGARS: VOLUNTEERS IN THE BOER WAR

260 page

The story of Britain's Boer War volunteers. Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Bennett, W.       1999  Leo Cooper   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

27275 ABSENT-MINDED BEGGARS: VOLUNTEERS IN THE BOER WAR

260 page

The letters of Lieutenant Henry Curling RA, the only survivor of his Troop at Isandlwana. The 
letters cover the whole campaign; edited with background notes. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Best, B. & Greaves, A. (edited. )       2001  Leo Cooper   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

35161 THE CARLING LETTERS OF THE ZULU WAR 'THERE WAS AWFUL SLAUGHTER'

158 page

Major volume detailing the government sword contracts from 1798 to 1916, US and Confederate 
arsenals and armouries involved with swords, complete list of US military arms inspectors and 
initials; bibliography and over 200 photos of ACW era swords. 

£40.00
Bezdek, R. H.      1994  Paladin   New hardback copy but with dent to corner of boards and corresponding crease to 
dustjacket. (A heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage cost. ) 

26869 AMERICAN SWORDS AND SWORD MAKERS

628 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Binns, C. T.      1963  Longman   Hardback, previous owner's name to endpaper, dent to margins of a few pages 
otherwise good in creased dustjacket. First edition. 

27512 THE LAST ZULU KING: THE LIFE AND DEATH OF CETSHWAYO

240 page

A straightforward objective account. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Blake, R. L. V. F.      1993  Leo Cooper   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

35413 THE CRIMEAN WAR

181 page

A record of the Naal Brigades' extraordinary exploits and achievements during eleven 'Wars of 
the Empire' in the 19th century. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Bleby, A. Lieutenant Commander.       2006  Whittles Publishing   Hardback, fine in fine pictorial boards. 

28934 THE VICTORIAN NAVAL BRIGADES

184 page

Bodell served in Ireland, Hong Kong and New Zeland. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Bodell, J. (Sinclair, K. edited. )       1982  Bodley Head   Hardback, very good copy in torn & creased dustjacket. 

27513 A SOLDIERS VIEW OF EMPIRE: THE REMINISCENCES OF JAMES BODELL 1831-92

216 page
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A selection of over 100 photographs taken during military campaigns from 1848-1908; with 
background notes. 

£8.00
Bowie, J.       1989  Batsford   Hardback, very good in price-clipped & scuffed dustjacket. 

27929 THE EMPIRE AT WAR

127 page

Development of dress and appointments, with 9 colour plates and numerous line drawings and 
b/w photographs

£10.00
Bowling, A. H.      1972  Almark   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in lightly creased card 
covers. 

33837 BRITISH HUSSAR REGIMENTS 1805-1914

76 page

Development of dress and appointments, with 9 colour plates and numerous line drawings and 
b/w photographs

£10.00
Bowling, A. H.      1972  Almark   Paperback, very good in lightly scuffed card covers. 

27968 BRITISH HUSSAR REGIMENTS 1805-1914

76 page

Transcribed, with Introduction. Illustrations & maps. 

£18.00
Boyden, P. B. (edited. )       2001  Society for Army Historical Research   Special Publication No.15. Paperback, small 
stain to margin of pages and card covers otherwise very good. 

33278 THE BRITISH ARMY IN CAPE COLONY: SOLDIERS' LETTERS AND DIARIES 1806-58

165 page

Illustrated. 

£40.00

Brett, E. M.      2005  Four Courts Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

36198 THE BRITISH AUXILIARY LEGION IN THE FIRST CARLIST WAR IN SPAIN 1835-1838: A 
FORGOTTEN ARMY

240 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Bridgland, T.       1998  Leo Cooper   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

36443 FIELD GUN JACK VERSUS THE BOERS: THE ROYAL NAVY IN SOUTH AFRICA 1899-1900

243 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Brighton, T.       2004  Viking   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

34294 HELL RIDERS: THE TRUTH ABOUT THE CHARGE OF THE LIGHT BRIGADE

370 page

The Indian Mutiny; account based on the letters of four British lieutenants. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Broehl, W. G.      1986  University Press of New England   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

35403 CRISIS OF THE RAJ: THE REVOLT OF 1857 THROUGH BRITISH LIEUTENANTS' EYES

347 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00

Brooks, R.       1999  Constable and Company , Ltd.    Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27241 THE LONG ARM OF EMPIRE: NAVAL BRIGADES FROM THE CRIMEA TO THE BOXER 
REBELLION

330 page

An Indian History of the American West, 1860-1890. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Brown, D.       1971  Barrie & Jenkins   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in faded & wrinkled 
dustjacket. Reprint. 

26733 BURY MY HEART AT WOUNDED KNEE

487 page

Schriften des Heeresgeschichtlichen Museums in Wien. Band 10. With 34 colour plates. 

£15.00
Bruch, O. & Dirrheimer, G.       1983  Osterreichischer Bundesverlag, Wein   Hardback; ownership sticker to interior 
of cover, otherwise very good in scuffed pictorial boards. German text. 

35392 DAS K.U.K. HEER 1895

104 page

Schriften des Heeresgeschichtlichen Museums in Wien. Band 10. With 34 colour plates. 

£15.00
Bruch, O. & Dirrheimer, G.       1983  Osterreichischer Bundesverlag, Wein   Hardback; very good in scuffed pictorial 
boards. German text. 

37153 DAS K.U.K. HEER 1895

104 page

19th Century - by authorPaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 6 of 4901 January 2012



Reprint of the 1884 edition published by Chapman and Hall. With official maps, several fold-out. 

£15.00
Burleigh, B.       1988  Ken Trotman   Military Monographs 12. Paperback, fine copy in fine card covers. 

26582 DESERT WARFARE: BEING THE CHRONICLE OF THE EASTERN SOUDAN CAMPAIGN

320 page

Reprint of the 1899 third edition published by Chapman and Hall Ltd. With maps, plans and 
illustrations. 

£10.00
Burleigh, B.       1989  Ken Trotman   Military Monographs 14. Paperback, corner tips of a few pages creased 
otherwise very good in card covers. 

19091 KHARTOUM CAMPAIGN 1898 OR THE RE-CONQUEST OF THE SOUDAN

348 page

Reprint of the 1899 third edition published by Chapman and Hall Ltd. With maps, plans and 
illustrations. 

£10.00
Burleigh, B.       1989  Ken Trotman   Military Monographs 14. Paperback, very good in card covers. 

19090 KHARTOUM CAMPAIGN 1898 OR THE RE-CONQUEST OF THE SOUDAN

348 page

Reprint of the 1899 third edition published by Chapman and Hall Ltd. With maps, plans and 
illustrations. 

£10.00
Burleigh, B.       1989  Ken Trotman   Military Monographs 14. Paperback, light blemish to edge of pages otherwise 
very good in creased card covers. 

26581 KHARTOUM CAMPAIGN 1898 OR THE RE-CONQUEST OF THE SOUDAN

348 page

A fresh reassessment of the man, and the Charge of the Light Brigade. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Buttery, D.       2008  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

36455 MESSENGER OF DEATH: CAPTAIN NOLAN AND THE CHARGE OF THE LIGHT BRIGADE

221 page

Complete, unabridged reprint of the third edition of 1906 edition. First published in 1896, revised 
1899 and 1906. With 3 foldout plans. 

£25.00
Callwell, C. E. Colonel.       1976  EP Publishing Limited   Hardback, crease to corners of a few pages otherwise a 
good clean copy; creased dustjacket covered in clear adhesive film and stuck to boards. 

34681 SMALL WARS: THEIR PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICE

574 page

Reprint of the 1906 edition, first published 1896, as Small Wars: Their Principles and Practice; 
revised 1899 and 1906. With new Introduction by Douglas Porch. +xviiipp. 

£12.00
Callwell, C. E. Colonel. (Porch, D. Introduction. )       1996  Bison Books / University of Nebraska Press   Paperback, 
corner tips of a few pages dented, otherwise very good in card covers. 

27226 SMALL WARS: THEIR PRINCIPLES AND PRACTICE (THIRD EDITION) 

559 page

Complete, unabridged reprint of the 1906 edition, first published as Small Wars: Their Principles 
and Practice in 1896, revised 1899 and 1906. With new preface by Colonel Peter S. Walton and 
illustrations from contemporary magazines. 20 maps & engravings. 

£28.00
Callwell, C. E. Colonel. (Walton, P. S. Preface) .      1990  Greenhill   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good 
in lightly creased dustjacket. 

33136 SMALL WARS: A TACTICAL TEXTBOOK FOR IMPERIAL SOLDIERS

569 page

Pictures drawn by General the Hon. Sir George Cadogan KCB. Text is an abridged version of 
“Letters from Headquarters” by Lt. Col. Somerset J. Gough Calthorpe. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Calthorpe, S. J. G.      1979  Hamish Hamilton   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

27561 CADOGAN'S CRIMEA

288 page

A well illustrated study re-assessing the work of Howard Chapelle and the evolution of the 
American Navy. The warship types and service, Navy-built warships of the American Revolution, 
and ship design up to the 1860s. 

£20.00
Canney, D. L.      2001  Chatham Publishing   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £35.00.

32520 SAILING WARSHIPS OF THE US NAVY

224 page

A selection of photographs of sabretaches in the National Army Museum; with a short history of 
the development of the sabretache until it was abolished. 

£8.00
Carman, W. Y.      1969  National Army Museum   Booklet, paperback, card covers creased & marked otherwise very 
good. 

18929 SABRETACHES OF THE BRITISH ARMY

24 page
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Correspondence of Edward Wellesley, great nephew of the 1st Duke of Wellington. Letters written 
on service during the 7th Kaffir War, 1851-53 in South Africa, and whilst on Lord Raglan’s staff 
during the journey to, and arrival in the Crimea. Maps. 

£4.00
Carver, M. (edited. )       1995  Army Records Society   Hardback, pages wrinkled, ownership sticker & inscription to 
endpaper otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

23593 LETTERS OF A VICTORIAN ARMY OFFICER: EDWARD WELLESLEY 1840-1854

224 page

Correspondence of Edward Wellesley, great nephew of the 1st Duke of Wellington. Letters written 
on service during the 7th Kaffir War, 1851-53 in South Africa, and whilst on Lord Raglan’s staff 
during the journey to, and arrival in the Crimea. Maps. 

£7.00
Carver, M. (edited. )       1995  Army Records Society   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

14761 LETTERS OF A VICTORIAN ARMY OFFICER: EDWARD WELLESLEY 1840-1854

224 page

Illustrated; 576+574pp

£60.00

Cassell      1894  Cassell and Company, Ltd.    Hardback; original three quarter leather boards; boards and spines 
chipped and scuffed, foxing to pages; some pencil notes; good set. (A heavy set of books - please contact us for 
overseas postage. ) 

35586 CASSELL'S HISTORY OF THE WAR BETWEEN FRANCE AND GERMANY 1870-1871 (TWO 
VOLUME SET) 

page

1st Battalion, 27th Royal Inniskilling Fusiliers in South Africa. The diaries of three members of the 
Battalion (two officers and one private soldier) . Illustrated. 

£10.00
Cassidy, M.       2001  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

21420 THE INNISKILLING DIARIES 1899-1903

252 page

The uniforms of military bands from around the world; from the seventeenth century to the 1970s. 
Illustrations in b/w & colour. 

£5.00
Cassin-Scott, J. & Fabb, J.       1978  Blandford   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, ownership sticker to endpaper 
otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

24267 MILITARY BANDS AND THEIR UNIFORMS

157 page

Illustrations and 16 pages of colour plates by Edward Mortelmans. 

£8.00
Castle, H. G.      1976  Almark   Great Battles series. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

24288 SPION KOP: THE SECOND BOER WAR

48 page

Account of the battle, appendices including Order of Battle. With 16 pages of colour plates by 
Edward Mortelmans. 

£10.00
Castle, H. G.      1976  Almark   Great Battles series. Hardback, indentation to endpaper otherwise very good in very 
good dustjacket. 

21300 SPION KOP: THE SECOND BOER WAR

48 page

Account of the battle, appendices including Order of Battle. With 16 pages of colour plates by 
Edward Mortelmans. 

£10.00
Castle, H. G.      1976  Almark   Great Battles series. Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

35156 SPION KOP: THE SECOND BOER WAR

48 page

Illustrations and 16 pages of colour plates by Edward Mortelmans. 

£8.00
Castle, H. G.      1976  Almark   Great Battles series. Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

25666 SPION KOP: THE SECOND BOER WAR

48 page

Illustrated by Raffaele Ruggeri. 

£15.00
Castle, I.       2003  Osprey   Men at Arms 388. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

30983 ZULU WAR - VOLUNTEERS, IRREGULARS & AUXLIARIES

48 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Castle, I. & Knight, I.       1994  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

27442 FEARFUL HARD TIMES: THE SIEGE AND RELIEF OF ESHOWE 1879

256 page
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£12.00

Chaffin, T.       1996  Univirsity Press of Virginia   New hardback copies; (still sealed in cellophane) 

27525 FATAL GLORY: NARCISO LOPEZ AND THE FIRST CLANDESTINE US WAR AGAINST 
CUBA

282 page

The major US army expedition against the Comanches between the Mexican and Civil wars. The 
Wichita expedition precipitated two major engagements known as the battle at the Wichita Village 
and the battle of Crooked Creek, 13 May 1859. 

£15.00
Chalfant, W. Y. (edited. )       1992  University of Oklahoma Press   New hardback copies, still sealed in cellophane. 

27571 WITHOUT QUARTER: THE WICHITA EXPEDITION AND HE FIGHT ON CROOKED CREEK

170 page

Developments and innovations in United States Army uniforms on the Western Frontier. 
Illustrated with b/w photographs and line drawings. 

£10.00
Chappell, G.       1972  Arizona Historical Society   Museum Monograph No.5; booklet, staples rusty, a few pages 
loose, but a good clean copy in discoloured card covers. 

26383 THE SEARCH FOR THE WELL DRESSED SOLDIER 1865-1890

51 page

Infantry knapsack equipments 1808-71, the 1871 valise equipment, 1882 and 1888 valise 
equipment, 1903 bandolier equipment. Illustrated by the author. 

£7.00
Chappell, M.       1983  Osprey   Men at Arms 107. Paperback, good in yellowed card covers. First edition, reprint . 
(later editions revised). 

36251 BRITISH INFANTRY EQUIPMENTS 1808-1908

40 page

Collection of 41 colour paintings by Chater Paul Chater. With notes on the regiments and 
uniforms by Michael Glover. 

£8.00
Chater, C. P. (Glover, M. edited. )       1973  Perpetua Press   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

33287 AN ASSEMBLAGE OF INDIAN ARMY SOLDIERS & UNIFORMS

132 page

Collection of 41 colour paintings by Chater Paul Chater. With notes on the regiments and 
uniforms by Michael Glover. 

£8.00
Chater, C. P. (Glover, M. Edited.)       1973  Perpetua Press   Hardback, very good in torn, price-clipped dustjacket. 

23049 AN ASSEMBLAGE OF INDIAN ARMY SOLDIERS & UNIFORMS

132 page

Chronological account of the war through contemporary acoounts and letters. Illustrations & 
maps. 

£5.00
Chesney, K.       1975  Severn House   Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

27514 A CRIMEAN WAR READER

254 page

Account of the siege. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Chisholm, R.       1979  Osprey   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

27526 LADYSMITH

224 page

Account of the siege. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Chisholm, R.       1979  Osprey   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise good in heavily faded dustjacket. 

34346 LADYSMITH

224 page

Combined reprint of two books, first published 1900. Maps & plans. Foreword by Tom Hartman. 

£8.00
Churchill, W. S.      1989  Leo Cooper   Hardback, pages yellowed, dent to boards otherwise good in scuffed 
dustjacket. 

26559 THE BOER WAR: LONDON TO LADYSMITH VIA PRETORIA & IAN HAMILTON'S MARCH

405 page

Selection of his despatches from Cuba, the North-West Frontier, Sudan and South Africa. Maps. 

£8.00
Churchill, W. S. (Woods, F. edited. )       1992  Brassey   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

27524 WINSTON S. CHURCHILL: WAR CORRESPONDENT 1895-1900

355 page

Maps +xvpp. 

£8.00
Clarke, D. (edited. )       1970  Longman   Military Memoirs Series. Hardback, very good in price-clipped and 
yellowed dustjacket. 

25558 MILITARY MEMOIRS: ROGER DE MAUNI: THE FRANCO-PRUSSIAN WAR

151 page
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Maps +xvpp. 

£8.00
Clarke, D. (edited. )       1970  Longman   Military Memoirs Series. Hardback, light blemish to edge of pages 
otherwise very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

25560 ROGER DE MAUNI : THE FRANCO-PRUSSIAN WAR

151 page

Maps +xvpp. 

£8.00
Clarke, D. (edited. )       1970  Longman   Military Memoirs Series. Hardback, very good in lightly faded dustjacket. 

33378 ROGER DE MAUNI : THE FRANCO-PRUSSIAN WAR

151 page

Maps +xvpp. 

£7.00
Clarke, D. (edited. )       1970  Longman   Military Memoirs Series. Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good 
in torn dustjacket. 

33514 ROGER DE MAUNI: THE FRANCO-PRUSSIAN WAR

151 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Clyde, R.       1998  Tuckwell Press   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

25753 FROM REBEL TO HERO: THE IMAGE OF THE HIGHLANDER 1745-1830

201 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Coetzer, O.       1996  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

34863 THE ANGLO-BOER WAR: THE ROAD TO INFAMY 1899-1900

294 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Coetzer, O.       1996  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages, boards dented otherwise good 
in very good dustjacket. 

34274 THE ANGLO-BOER WAR: THE ROAD TO INFAMY 1899-1900

294 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Coetzer, O.       1996  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, boards a little scuffed, otherwise very good in scratched 
dustjacket. 

30999 THE ANGLO-BOER WAR: THE ROAD TO INFAMY 1899-1900

294 page

Fourth book in the series. 64 colour plates and uniform notes. 

£40.00
Company Of Military Historians (Elting, J. R. & McAfee, M. Ed. )       1988  Presidio Press   Hardback, light foxing to 
edge of pages otherwise very good in frayed dustjacket. 

13439 MILITARY UNIFORMS IN AMERICA: VOLUME IV - THE MODERN ERA FROM 1868

139 page

The movement of British troops by canal. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Compton, H. J. & Carr-Gomm, A.      1991  Railway & Canal Historical Society   Paperback; dent and crease to 
corners of a few pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 

36144 THE MILITARY ON ENGLISH WATERWAYS 1798-1844

100 page

Detailed account of the railway built by a British civilian workforce at Balaklava during the 
Crimean War. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Cooke, B.       1990  Cavalier House   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

36787 THE GRAND CRIMEAN CENTRAL RAILWAY

176 page

Illustrated. 

£25.00
Cosmas, G. A.      1994  White Mane Publishing Company   Hardback, dent to corners of boards otherwise very good 
in creased dustjacket. Second printing, with supplemental materials. 

32910 AN ARMY FOR EMPIRE: THE UNITED STATES ARMY IN THE SPANISH-AMERICAN WAR

349 page

Originally published in 1886 as 'Days and Nights of Service with Sir Gerald Graham's Field 
Force at Suakin. ' A complete, unabridged reprint with 8 pages of illustrations added.

£10.00
Cosson, E. A. De      1990  Greenhill   Hardback, very good copy in faded and creased dustjacket. 

19817 FIGHTING THE FUZZY-WUZZY

343 page
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Reprint of the study first published 1948, with new introduction by Ian Knight. Illustrations & 
maps. 

£7.00
Coupland, R. Sir. (Knight, I. Introduction)       1991  Tom Donovan Publishing   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

25529 ZULU BATTLE PIECE: ISANDHLWANA

144 page

Reprint of the study first published 1948, with new introduction by Ian Knight. Illustrations & 
maps. 

£7.00
Coupland, R. Sir. (Knight, I. Introduction)       1991  Tom Donovan Publishing   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

23464 ZULU BATTLE PIECE: ISANDHLWANA

144 page

Selections from the Official Reports Made Between 1826 and 1845 by Colonel George Croghan. 
Illustrated

£7.00
Croghan, G. Col. (Prucha, P. edited. )       1958  University of Oklahoma Press   Hardback, pages yellowed, rub to 
endpaper otherwise very good in creased, torn & tape-repaired dustjacket. 

19715 ARMY LIFE ON THE WESTERN FRONTIER

187 page

Black & white photographs of various items of military equipment and uniforms, includes badges, 
belt plates, helmets, horse furniture, drums and canteens. With historical notes and background. 

£28.00
Curtis, J. O. C. & Guthman, W. H.      1971  Old Sturbridge Village, Massachusetts   Old Sturbridge Village Booklet 
Series. Paperback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in card covers. 

30825 NEW ENGLAND MILITIA UNIFORMS AND ACCOUTREMENTS: A PICTORIAL SURVEY

102 page

Condensed one-volume edition; first published 1895.

£5.00
Custer, E. B. (Stewart, J. R. Introduction.)       1994  University of Oklahoma Press   Paperback, fine in fine card 
covers. 

33207 TENTING ON THE PLAINS OR GENERAL CUSTER IN KANSAS AND TEXAS

403 page

Condensed one-volume edition; first published 1895.

£7.00
Custer, E. B. (Stewart, J. R. Introduction.)       1994  University of Oklahoma Press   Paperback, very good in card 
covers. 

33208 TENTING ON THE PLAINS OR GENERAL CUSTER IN KANSAS AND TEXAS

403 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
David, S.       1997  Little, Brown and Company   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

22340 THE HOMICIDAL EARL: THE LIFE OF LORD CARDIGAN

400 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
David, S.       1997  Little, Brown and Company   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27588 THE HOMICIDAL EARL: THE LIFE OF LORD CARDIGAN

400 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£10.00
David, S.       2002  Viking   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

34303 THE INDIAN MUTINY 1857

504 page

Unique collection of letters recording the travels of an Englishman in the United States. 
Illustrated. 

£5.00
Davies, T. B. (Ed. )       1991  Self Publishing Association   Hardback, exlib, usual library stamps otherwise very 
good. 

25000 LETTERS FROM AMERICA 1853-1860

189 page

Being the private journal of Guy C. Dawnay. Reprint of circa 1886 edition. 

£15.00
Dawnay, G. C.      1989  Ken Trotman   Military Monographs 15. Paperback, fine copy in lightly creased card covers. 

18945 CAMPAIGNS: ZULU 1879, EGYPT 1882, SUAKIM 1885

240 page

A book of recipes taken from Cassell's Dictionary of Cooking, published circa 1875. Illustrated. 

£8.50
Dejey, M. (Introduction. )       1974  Cassell   Hardback, ownership name to title page otherwise very good in pictorial 
boards. 

26848 VICTORIAN CUPS AND PUNCHES AND OTHER CONCOCTIONS

96 page
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First-hand recollections of the Anglo-Zulu and Boer Wars. First published in 1904 in abridged 
form as 'A Fight to the Finish'. 

£10.00
Dennison, C. G. (Lock, R. & Quantrill, P. edited. )       2008  Frontline Books   New hardback copies at a reduced 
price; published £19.99. 

36380 ZULU FRONTIERSMAN MAJOR C.G. DENNISON, DSO

255 page

Single-volume reprint of the original two-volume 19th century edition. Over 300 illustrations, and 
21 colour plates. 

£20.00
Detaille, E. (Richard, J. Text. )       1992  Waxtel & Hasenauer   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

30330 L'ARMEE FRANCAISE: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY OF THE FRENCH ARMY 1790-1885

354 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Di Carpino, F. B. (Parris, J. translated & edited. )       1968  The Folio Society   Hardback; previous owner's name to 
endpaper, boards a little scuffed otherwise very good in card slipcase. 

35425 THE FIGHT FOR FREEDOM: PALERMO 1860

216 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Dodds, G. L.      1998  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in scratched & marked dustjacket. 

27560 THE ZULUS AND MATABELE: WARRIOR NATIONS

256 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Dodds, G. L.      1998  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, rear board stained otherwise very good in stained 
dustjacket. 

27664 THE ZULUS AND MATABELE: WARRIOR NATIONS

256 page

Military officer and diarist and artist, he served with Kitchener in the Sudan, at Tirah, on the 
North West Frontier, and during the Boer War. Illustrated. 

£7.00

Donne, B.D,A. (Harfield, A. edited. )       1986  Wincanton Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good 
in heavily torn and creased dustjacket. 

36445 THE LIFE AND TIMES OF A VICTORIAN OFFICER: THE JOURNALS AND LETTERS OF 
COLONEL BENJAMIN DONISTHORPE ALSOP DONNE, CB

225 page

Covering the 1860s to early 1900s. Well illustrated with b/w photographs and descriptive text. 
Includes makers marks, measurements, cartridge boxes and attachments. 

£18.00
Dorsey, R. S.      1988  Pioneer Press   Paperback, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased card covers. 
Second Printing. 

30858 AMERICAN MILITARY BELTS AND RELATED EQUIPMENT

130 page

Guns and ammunitions 1865-1890. Cavalry, infantry and Indian guns. Illustrated with b/w 
photographs. 

£20.00
Dorsey, R. S.      1995  Collector's Library   Paperback; dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased card 
covers. 

33885 GUNS OF THE WESTERN INDIAN WAR

220 page

Nineteenth impression. Reprint of the 18th complete edition of Conan Doyle's study, first 
published 1900. Fold-out maps. Anglo-Boer War Reprint Library. Limited edition of 1000 
numbered copies - number 609. 

£12.00
Doyle, Sir Arthur Conan,       1976  C. Struik Publishers, Cape Town   Hardback, corners of pages heavily dented 
throughout, boards dented, otherwise a good clean copy in marked and creased dustjacket. 

36442 THE GREAT BOER WAR

769 page

Colonel Anthony Durnford in Natal and Zululand. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Droogleever, R. W. F.      1992  Greenhill   Hardback, stain to edge of pages and rear endpaper in faded and creased 
dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

26439 THE ROAD TO ISANDHLWANA

272 page

Colonel Anthony Durnford in Natal and Zululand. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Droogleever, R. W. F.      1992  Greenhill   Hardback, stain to margin of pages otherwise in creased dustjacket. A 
good reference copy. 

35387 THE ROAD TO ISANDHLWANA

272 page
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Illustrated. 

£12.00

Du Cann, E.       2000  Antique Collectors’ Club Ltd   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £25.00.

30272 THE DUKE OF WELLINGTON AND HIS POLITICAL CAREER AFTER WATERLOO - THE 
CARICATURISTS' VIEW

page

Detailed analysis of the arts of fortification and siegecraft. Illustrations & plans. 

£15.00
Duffy, C.       1996  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in creased and torn dustjacket. Second revised edition. 

21231 FIRE AND STONE: THE SCIENCE OF FORTRESS WARFARE 1660-1860

254 page

£10.00

Dugard, M.       2008  Little, Brown and Company   Hardback; 'remainder' ink mark to bottom edge of pages otherwise 
very good in very good dustjacket. 

35157 THE TRAINING GROUND: GRANT, LEE, SHERMAN, AND DAVIS IN THE MEXICAN WAR, 
1846-1848

446 page

Contributions selected from papers presented at the conference held in Durban in February 1979, 
on the occasion of the centenary of the Anglo-Zulu War. 

£15.00
Duminy, A. & Ballard, C. (edited. )       1988  University of Natal Press   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise 
very good in marked card covers. Reprint. 

33317 THE ANGLO-ZULU WAR: NEW PERSPECTIVES

179 page

A celebration of some of the soldiers, sailers and adventurers, and the campaigns and battles 
undertaken during Victoria's reign. Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Duncan, J. & Walton, J.       1991  Spellmount   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

35371 HEROES FOR VICTORIA

192 page

A celebration of some of the soldiers, sailers and adventurers, and the campaigns and battles 
undertaken during Victoria's reign. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Duncan, J. & Walton, J.       1991  Spellmount   Hardback, stain to endpapers, corner of boards dented, wrinkle to 
pages throughout in creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

19007 HEROES FOR VICTORIA

192 page

A celebration of some of the soldiers, sailers and adventurers, and the campaigns and battles 
undertaken during Victoria's reign. Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Duncan, J. & Walton, J.       1991  Spellmount   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

27667 HEROES FOR VICTORIA

192 page

Tracing the history and formation from the raising of the regiments in the late eighteenth century 
to disbandment in 1920. Maps & illustrations. 

£6.99

Dyde, B.       1997  Hansib Caribbean   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

34442 THE EMPTY SLEEVE: THE STORY OF THE WEST INDIA REGIMENTS OF THE BRITISH 
ARMY

283 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Edgerton, R. B.      1988  The Free Press   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

35292 LIKE LIONS THEY FOUGHT: THE ZULU WAR AND THE LAST BLACK EMPIRE IN SOUTH 
AFRICA

244 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Edgerton, R. B.      1988  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

35283 LIKE LIONS THEY FOUGHT: THE ZULU WAR AND THE LAST BLACK EMPIRE IN SOUTH 
AFRICA

244 page

The story of 'The Great Game' the cold war between Tsarist Russia and the British Empire, which 
lasted for most of the nineteenth century and continued into the twentieth. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Edwardes, M.       1975  Hamish Hamilton   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

25486 PLAYING THE GREAT GAME: A VICTORIAN COLD WAR

167 page

19th Century - by authorPaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 13 of 4901 January 2012



Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Edwardes, M.       1975  Cardinal   Paperback, edge of pages a little yellowed, otherwise very good in card covers. 

27528 RED YEAR: THE INDIAN REBELLION OF 1857

251 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£3.00
Edwardes, M.       1975  Cardinal   Paperback, edge of pages a little foxed and yellowed, otherwise good in creased & 
marked card covers. 

14525 RED YEAR: THE INDIAN REBELLION OF 1857

251 page

An introduction to the Crimean War; with details of the uniforms. Illustrated from contemporary 
sources and colour plates by the author. 

£5.00
Embleton, G. A.      1975  Almark   Great Battles series. Hardback, exlib; usual library markings, some marks and 
creasing to pages, in creased and torn dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

33340 THE CRIMEAN WAR 1853-56

80 page

An introduction to the Crimean War; with details of the uniforms. Illustrated from contemporary 
sources and colour plates by the author. 

£7.00
Embleton, G. A.      1975  Almark   Great Battles series. Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in torn 
and paint-splashed card covers. 

36678 THE CRIMEAN WAR 1853-56

80 page

War in Persia, 1856. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
English, B.       1971  Collins   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

12657 JOHN COMPANY'S LAST WAR: A VICTORIAN MILITARY ADVENTURE

192 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Evans, M. M.      1999  Osprey   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper otherwise very good in faded and 
creased dustjacket. 

33325 THE BOER WAR: SOUTH AFRICA 1899-1902

160 page

Lieutenant Vincent Eyre served with the Bengal Artillery; his account deals with the Cabul 
disaster. Reprint of 1843 edition. 

£8.00
Eyre, V. (Lunt, J. Introduction. )       1976  Routledge & Keegan Paul   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

27530 JOURNAL OF AN AFGHANISTAN PRISONER

330 page

Aspects of military life; personalities, the army at home, on campaign in the Crimea, in India and 
in Africa. Illustrated with 154 contemporary photographs. 

£8.00
Fabb, J.       1984  Batsford   Hardback, very good copy in faded dustjacket. 

16010 THE VICTORIAN AND EDWARDIAN ARMY FROM OLD PHOTOGRAPHS

128 page

The lives of eight British generals; including Charles Napier, Charles Gordon, Garnet Wolseley 
and Horatio Kitchener. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Farwell, B.       1985  Viking   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

35383 EMINENT VICTORIAN SOLDIERS: SEEKERS OF GLORY

367 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Featherstone, D.       1997  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

31829 KHAKI & RED: SOLDIERS OF THE QUEEN IN INDIA AND AFRICA

160 page

Fictional biography of a soldier who served in the Crimean War and Indian Mutiny. 

£10.00
Featherstone, D.       1971  Seeley Service   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in creased, torn, price-
clipped dustjacket. Signed by the Author. 

21306 MACDONALD OF THE 42ND

237 page

From the campaigns against the Kaffirs to the South African War. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Featherstone, D.       1992  Cassell   Hardback; very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

37293 VICTORIAN COLONIAL WARFARE: AFRICA

160 page
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From the campaigns against the Kaffirs to the South African War. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Featherstone, D.       1992  Cassell   Hardback; very good in scratched and creased dustjacket. 

36471 VICTORIAN COLONIAL WARFARE: AFRICA

160 page

From the campaigns against the Kaffirs to the South African War. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Featherstone, D.       1994  Blandford   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

28623 VICTORIAN COLONIAL WARFARE: AFRICA

160 page

A personal narrative of the Crimean campaign by a sergeant of the Royal Fusiliers. Illustrated 
with contemporary wood-engravings from battlefont sketches by war artists. 

£6.00
Fenwick, K.       1954  The Folio Society   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed, 
creased and torn dustjacket. 

12994 VOICE FROM THE RANKS

145 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Fermer, D.       2008  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

36379 SEDAN 1870: THE ECLIPSE OF FRANCE

244 page

12 colour plates with detailed notes and dress regulations. 

£25.00
Festberg, A. N. & Videon, B. J.      1972  Hill of Content, Melbourne   Hardback, very good in torn and creased 
dustjacket. 

30788 UNIFORMS OF THE AUSTRALIAN COLONIES 1872-1901

58 page

Illustrations and fold-out map. 

£15.00

Ficastle, Viscount. & Eliott-Lockhart, P. C.      1990  R. J. Leach & Co.    Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

33119 A FRONTIER CAMPAIGN: A NARRATIVE OF THE MALAKAND AND BUNER FIELD 
FORCES ON THE NORTH WEST FRONTIERS OF INDIA 1899-1898

229 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Fisher, J.       1965  Max Parrish   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in torn dustjacket. 

27527 AIRLIFT 1870: THE BALLOON AND PIGEON POST IN THE SIEGE OF PARIS

166 page

Extracted from 'Battles of the Nineteenth Century'. Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Forbes, A.         Ken Trotman   Military Monographs 77. New copies. Booklet, card covers. 

15925 THE SECOND SIKH WAR 1848-1849

20 page

Medal Roll for the 1906 Zulu Rebellion. An updated edition of the book first published 1976. 
Includes brief history of the campaign, biographies of the leading personalities, medal rolls, 
honours & awards. 

£25.00
Forsyth, D. R. (Davies, T. J. Preface.)       1990  Robert Medals Publications Ltd.    Paperback, dent to corners of 
pages otherwise very good in yellowed card covers. 

33148 THE NATAL ZULU REBELLION 1906 (REVISED) 

141 page

War reporting from the Crimean War to the Russo-Japanese War. The work of William Howard 
Russell, Archibald Forbes and Richard Harding Davis. 

£4.00
Furneaux, R.       1964  Max Parrish   Hardback, very good in creased and discoloured dustjacket. 

21764 NEWS OF WAR: STORIES AND ADVENTURES OF THE GREAT WAR CORRESPONDENTS

224 page

War reporting from the Crimean War to the Russo-Japanese War. The work of William Howard 
Russell, Archibald Forbes and Richard Harding Davis. 

£4.00
Furneaux, R.       1964  Max Parrish   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in creased and discoloured 
dustjacket. 

21765 NEWS OF WAR: STORIES AND ADVENTURES OF THE GREAT WAR CORRESPONDENTS

224 page

Account of the Siege of Mafeking. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Gardner, B.       1966  Cassell   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

35386 MAFEKING: A VICTORIAN LEGEND

246 page
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Account of the Siege of Mafeking. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Gardner, B.       1966  Cassell   Hardback, corner of boards and pages dented otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

27532 MAFEKING: A VICTORIAN LEGEND

246 page

A history of the British in Africa up to 1968. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Gardner, B.       1970  History Book Club   Hardback, very good in lightly faded dustjacket. 

27205 THE AFRICAN DREAM

331 page

A brief introduction to the battlefield. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Gardner, M.       1996  Southwest Parks and Monuments Publications   Booklet; dent to corners of pages otherwise 
good in creased card covers. 

35568 LITTLE BIGHORN BATTLEFIELD: NATIONAL MONUMENT

15 page

The History of the Gordon Highlanders during and after the Boer War. This volume deals with the 
history of the regiment from 1898 to 1914. Illustrated. 

£20.00

Gardyne, A. D. G. Lt. -Colonel.      1972  Leo Cooper   Hardback; edge of pages blemished, corners of pages dented, 
boards dented otherwise good in scuffed and creased dustjacket. Second impression. 

36697 THE LIFE OF A REGIMENT: THE HISTORY OF THE GORDON HIGHLANDERS - VOLUME 
THREE FROM 1898 TO 1914

522 page

This volume deals with the history of the regiment from 1816 to 1898. Includes an account of the 
75th Regiment from 1787 to 1881. Illustrated. 

£15.00

Gardyne, C. G. Lt. -Colonel.      1929  The Medici Society Ltd.    Hardback without dustjacket; light foxing to pages 
otherwise very good in green cloth boards. 

36561 THE LIFE OF A REGIMENT: THE HISTORY OF THE GORDON HIGHLANDERS FROM ITS 
FORMATION IN 1794 TO 1816: VOLUME TWO

438 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Garrett, R.       1974  BCA Book Club   Hardback, lean to spine otherwise good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27533 GENERAL GORDON

240 page

Collection of writings on Central Asia and Afghanistan; from Marco Polo to Rudyard Kipling. 
Illustrations and maps. 

£8.00
Gaury, G. & Winstone, H. V. F. (edited.)       1981  Quartet Books   Hardback, very good in yellowed and price-
clipped dustjacket. 

33286 THE ROAD TO KABUL

235 page

Nineteenth century uniforms; plates reproduced in colour. Soldiers of Austria, Belgium, France, 
Germany, Great Britain, Italy, Netherlands, Spain and Switzerland. 

£30.00
Gibellini, V.       1986  Rivista Militare Europea   Hardback; ownership sticker to interior of boards otherwise very 
good in pictorial boards. Dual English & Italian text. 

35574 IL SOLDATO EUROPEO DELL'OTTOCENTO

218 page

Uniforms of 1814-1860. Colour illustrations. 

£15.00

Gibellini, V.       1979  Rivista Militare   Volume II Part I. Paperback; very good in creased card covers. Italian text. 

36711 UNIFORMI MILITARI ITALIANE DELL'OTTOCENTO DALLA RESTAURAZIONE 
ALL'UNITA NAZIONALE

64 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Giddings, R.       1996  Leo Cooper   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper otherwise very good in 
creased dustjacket. 

27534 IMPERIAL ECHOES: EYE-WITNESS ACCOUNTS OF VICTORIA'S LITTLE WARS

260 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Giddings, R.       1996  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

23299 IMPERIAL ECHOES: EYE-WITNESS ACCOUNTS OF VICTORIA'S LITTLE WARS

260 page
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Illustrated. 

£5.00

Giles, W. B. & G. D. (Mileham, P. J. R. compiled. )       1985  Spellmount   Hardback, very good in chipped 
dustjacket. Signed by P. J. R. Mileham. 

27535 YEOMAN SERVICE: CONTEMPORARY CARTOONS OF THE SUFFOLK YEOMANRY 
CAVALRY 1870-1910

page

Illustrated. 

£5.00

Giles, W. B. & G. D. (Mileham, P. J. R. compiled. )       1985  Spellmount   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 
Signed by P. J. R. Mileham to previous owner. 

27536 YEOMAN SERVICE: CONTEMPORARY CARTOONS OF THE SUFFOLK YEOMANRY 
CAVALRY 1870-1910

page

A first-hand account of the British military performance against the Boers. Jack Gilmour 
commanded the Fife Light Horse Company of the Imperial Yeomanry in the Boer War. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Gilmour, J. Sir (Mileham, P. edited. )       1996  Tuckwell Press   Paperback, very good in creased and faded card 
covers. 

36444 CLEARLY MY DUTY: JACK GILMOUR'S LETTERS FROM THE BOER WAR 1900-1901

200 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Glover, M.       1978  Frederick Warne   Hardback, very good in price-clipped and torn dustjacket. Reprint. 

27538 RORKE'S DRIFT: A VICTORIAN EPIC

146 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Glover, M.       1980  Frederick Warne   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. Reprint. 

24889 RORKE'S DRIFT: A VICTORIAN EPIC

146 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Goodrich, T.       1997  Stackpole Books   Hardback, very good in chipped dustjacket. 

23326 SCALP DANCE: INDIAN WARFARE ON THE HIGH PLAINS, 1865-1879

340 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Gould, T.       1979  Hamish Hamilton   Hardback, very good in dustjacket. 

21635 IN LIMBO: THE STORY OF STANLEY'S REAR COLUMN

269 page

Myths, legends and explanations of the Anglo-Zulu War 1879. Illustrated. 

£10.00

Greaves, A, (edited. )       2004  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; pubished £19.99.

34025 REDCOATS AND ZULUS: SELECTED ESSAYS FROM THE ANGLO ZULU WAR 
HISTORICAL SOCIETY

224 page

Comprehensive study of the entire history of the war, from its background in the disputes between 
Boers and Zulus decades earlier to the aftermath and break-up of Zululand. Maps & illustrations. 

£15.00
Greaves, A.       2005  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

34302 CROSSING THE BUFFALO: THE ZULU WAR OF 1879

383 page

The second part of a two-volume biographical dictionary of the main participants. This volume 
covers the Colonials -British settlers, Afrikaners, and non-Zulu Africans; and the Zulus. 
Illustrated. 

£10.00
Greaves, A. & Knight I.       2007  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; pubished £19.99.

34104 THE WHO'S WHO OF THE ANGLO-ZULU WAR: PART II COLONIALS AND ZULUS

241 page

The military side of the struggle. Fifteen accounts, with maps, of the many engagements as they 
were observed by participating officers, enlisted men, scouts, surgeons and newspaper 
correspondents. 

£7.00
Greene, J. A. (edited. )       1996  University of Oklahoma Press   Paperback; fine in card covers. 

36023 BATTLES AND SKIRMISHES OF THE GREAT SIOUX WAR 1876-1877: THE MILITARY VIEW

228 page
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The military side of the struggle and offers fifteen accounts, with maps, of the many engagements 
as they were observed by participating officers, enlisted men, scouts, surgeons and newspaper 
correspondents. 

£9.99
Greene, J. A. (edited. )       1996  University of Oklahoma Press   New paperback copies. 

23342 BATTLES AND SKIRMISHES OF THE GREAT SIOUX WAR 1876-1877: THE MILITARY VIEW

228 page

Detailed study of the artists and illustrators who depicted the conflict. Illustrated with 200 colour, 
and 250 b/w pictures. 

£25.00
Greenwell, R. (Carruthers, J. Introduction. )       1992  Fernwood Press   Hardback without dustjacket; very good. 

35584 ARTISTS AND ILLUSTRATORS OF THE ANGLO-BOER WAR

264 page

Detailed study of the artists and illustrators who depicted the conflict. Illustrated with 200 colour, 
and 250 b/w pictures. 

£30.00
Greenwell, R. (Carruthers, J. Introduction. )       1992  Fernwood Press   Hardback, very good in lightly creased 
dustjacket. 

27626 ARTISTS AND ILLUSTRATORS OF THE ANGLO-BOER WAR

264 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Griffith, K.       1975  The Viking Press, New York.    Hardback; foxing to edge of pages, bookplate to paste-down, 
otherwise good in yellowed, torn and stained dustjacket. 

34304 THANK GOD WE KEPT THE FLAG FLYING: THE SIEGE AND RELIEF OF LADYSMITH 1899-
1900

398 page

War, Armed Forces and Society series. A detailed assessment. Maps. 

£75.00
Griffith, P.       1989  Manchester University Press   Hardback, wrinkle to pages thoughout, in stained dustjacket. A 
good, clean reference copy

35286 MILITARY THOUGHT IN THE FRENCH ARMY 1815-51

236 page

Publications of the Army Records Society Vol.12. Manuscripts from the Seven Years War, the 
First and Second Sikh Wars and the First World War. 

£20.00
Guy, A. J. , Thomas, R. N. W. & Degroot, G. J. (edited. )       1996  Army Records Society   Hardback, pages a little 
pulled due to poor storage otherwise a good clean copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27543 MILITARY MISCELLANY I

449 page

The history of Fort Laramie from its establishment as Fort John in 1834 to its abandonment in 
1890. First published 1938.

£5.00
Hafen, L. R. & Young, F. M.      1984  Bison   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

27542 FORT LARAMIE AND THE PAGEANT OF THE WEST 1834-1890

427 page

The development and methods, tactics, and examples of nineteenth century warfare. The 
Napoleonic Wars, the Franco-Prussian War and American Civil War. Fold-out maps and plans, 
+xxiipp. 

£55.00

Hamley, E. B. Sir.      1900  William Blackwood and Sons   Hardback without dustjacket; foxing to pages otherwise 
good in stained and dented boards. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage. ) 

36595 THE OPERATIONS OF WAR EXPLAINED AND ILLUSTRATED (SECOND IMPRESSION OF 
FIFTH EDITION) 

491 page

Treatise concerned mostly with maintaining the health of horse and dog, but with extensive 
information on shooting, game bird breeding, various remedies for man and beast, and rat-
catching

£15.00
Hanger, G.       1971  Richmond Publishing   Hardback without dustjacket; foxing to endpapers otherwisegood in 
marked and dented blue cloth boards. Facsimile reprint of 1814 edition. 

36744 COLONEL GEORGE HANGER TO ALL SPORTSMEN, FARMERS AND GAMEKEEPERS

226 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00

Hard, C. V. (Ferrell, R. H. edited. )       1988  Kent State University Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

33217 BANNERS IN THE AIR: THE EIGHTH OHIO VOLUNTEERS AND THE SPANISH-AMERICAN 
WAR

147 page
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A detailed examination; officer recruitment, the purchase system, education, the political and 
economic situation. 

£12.00
Harries-Jenkins, G.       1977  Routledge & Keegan Paul   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

36632 THE ARMY IN VICTORIAN SOCIETY

320 page

A detailed examination. 

£12.00
Harries-Jenkins, G.       1977  Routledge & Keegan Paul   Hardback, very good in torn and price-clipped dustjacket. 

18993 THE ARMY IN VICTORIAN SOCIETY

320 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Harris, H.       1971  Hippocrene   Hardback, very good in lightly scuffed pictorial boards. This is the USA edition of 
the Knight's Battles for Wargamers book, in orange coloured boards. 

27114 KNIGHT'S BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: THE ALMA 1854

65 page

Includes Orders of Battle. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Harris, H.       1971  Charles Knight & Co. Ltd.    Hardback, very good in pictorial boards. First edition. 

31209 KNIGHT'S BATTLES FOR WARGAMERS: THE ALMA 1854

65 page

The Charge of the Light Brigade. Illustrations & maps

£5.00
Harris, J.       1973  PBS Book Club   Hardback, corners of pages dented throughout, light foxing to pages, in creased 
and torn dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

27540 THE GALLANT SIX HUNDRED: A TRAGEDY OF OBSESSIONS

303 page

A Dictionary of Buckish Slang, University Wit and Pickpocket Eloquence. Unabridged facsimile 
reprint from the original 1811 edition with a foreward by Max Hastings. 

£4.00
Hastings, M. (Foreword. )       1981  Bibliophile Books / Papermac   Paperback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise 
very good in card covers. 

13575 DICTIONARY OF THE VULGAR TONGUE, 1811

page

A Dictionary of Buckish Slang, University Wit and Pickpocket Eloquence. Unabridged facsimile 
reprint from the original 1811 edition with a foreward by Max Hastings. 

£7.00
Hastings, M. (Fwd. )       1984  Bibliophile Books   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in yellowed 
dustjacket. 

21942 1811 DICTIONARY OF THE VULGAR TONGUE

page

Victorian military scandal involving Lieutenant Colonel Thomas Crawley of the 6th Inniskilling 
Dragoons. 

£6.00
Hawkey, A.       1969  Jarrolds   Hardback, dent to corner of pages throughout, corners of boards dented, otherwise 
good in creased dustjacket. 

27546 LAST POST AT MHOW

196 page

Inventor of the first truly automatic machine gun. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Hawley, A.       2001  Spellmount   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

17495 THE AMAZING HIRAM MAXIM: AN INTIMATE BIOGRAPHY

174 page

Ten contemporary plates of the uniform and equipment of the regiment by Michael Angelo Hayes, 
illustrated 1837. With historical notes on the illustrations by W. Y Carman. 

£12.00
Hayes, M. A. (Carman, W. Y. Text)       1972  National Army Museum   Booklet, pages and card covers a little 
creased otherwise very good. 

30927 THE COSTUME OF THE 46TH REGIMENT BY MICHAEL ANGELO HAYES 1837

24 page

Over 130 uniforms of 27 armies illustrated. Full dress uniforms, and uniforms worn on active 
service in the Carlist War, the Sikh Wars, the US/Mexican War, the War of Texan Independence, 
the campaigns of Bolivar and San Martin amongst others. With 64 pages of colour illustrations. 

£4.00
Haythornthwaite, P. & Chappell, M.       1976  Blandford Press   Blandford Colour Series. Hardback, blemish to edge 
of pages, otherwise good in stained dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

30784 WORLD UNIFORMS AND BATTLES 1815-50

188 page
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Over 130 uniforms of 27 armies illustrated. Full dress uniforms, and uniforms worn on active 
service in the Carlist War, the Sikh Wars, the US/Mexican War, the War of Texan Independence, 
the campaigns of Bolivar and San Martin amongst others. With 64 pages of colour illustrations. 

£5.00
Haythornthwaite, P. & Chappell, M.       1976  Blandford Press   Blandford Colour Series. Hardback, very good in 
tape-marked, torn and creased dustjacket. 

30786 WORLD UNIFORMS AND BATTLES 1815-50

188 page

A detailed reference study of nineteenth century warfare, covering the battles, campaigns, 
personalities, and sources from the various countries involved. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Haythornthwaite, P. J.      1995  BCA Book Club   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

35184 COLONIAL WARS SOURCE BOOK

384 page

A detailed reference study of nineteenth century warfare, covering the battles, campaigns, 
personalities, and sources from the various countries involved. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Haythornthwaite, P. J.      2000  Caxton Editions   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

35077 COLONIAL WARS SOURCE BOOK

384 page

Organisation, warfare, dress and weapons. With 133 figures, 41 illustrations, 12 maps. 

£15.00

Heath, I.       1998  Foundry Books   Hardback; fine in green cloth decorated boards. 

37178 ARMIES OF THE NINETEENTH CENTURY: ASIA: 1: CENTRAL ASIA AND THE 
HIMALAYAN KINGDOMS

167 page

Organisation, warfare, dress and weapons. With 183 figures, 39 illustrations, 6 maps. 

£15.00
Heath, I.       1998  Foundry Books   Hardback; fine in green cloth decorated boards. 

37179 ARMIES OF THE NINETEENTH CENTURY: ASIA: 2: CHINA

174 page

Organisation, warfare, dress and weapons. With 125 figures, 52 illustrations, 9 maps. 

£15.00
Heath, I.       1999  Foundry Books   Hardback; fine in green cloth decorated boards. 

37180 ARMIES OF THE NINETEENTH CENTURY: ASIA: 3: INDIA'S NORTH-EAST FRONTIER

168 page

Organisation, warfare, dress and weapons. With 168 figures, 68 illustrations, 9 maps. 

£15.00
Heath, I.       2003  Foundry Books   Hardback; fine in green cloth decorated boards. 

37181 ARMIES OF THE NINETEENTH CENTURY: ASIA: 4: BURMA AND INDO-CHINA

207 page

An overview of the noted American history artist. Colour paintings illustrated throughout; 
primarily 'Old West' and American Civil War; but includes a selection of other work including 
Viking and USMC, World War Two. 

£15.00
Hedgpeth, D. & Reed, W. (Reed, W. Introduction. )       1993  William Morrow and Company   Hardback, very good 
in yellowed, chipped and scuffed dustjacket. 

33513 THE ART OF TOM LOVELL: AN INVITATION TO HISTORY

160 page

The Book of the Farm, written by 19th century farming expert Henry Stephens, was the 
indispensable farming 'bible' referred to in the BBC TV series 'Victorian Farm'. Practical account 
of Victorian farming, skills and country pastimes. New edition by Alex Langlands, who featured on 
the programme. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Henry Stephens (Langlands, A. edited and Abridged. )       2011  Batsford   New hardback copies at a reduced price; 
published £25.00.

34721 HENRY STEPHENS'S BOOK OF THE FARM

304 page

Part of the ''Forgotten Wars' trilogy; focuses on colonial conflicts in far-flung places that have 
somehow been lost from the nation's collective memory. 

£10.00
Hernon, I.       2001  Sutton   Hardback, fine in torn dustjacket. (looks unread. ) 

27547 BLOOD IN THE SAND: MORE FORGOTTEN WARS OF THE 19TH CENTURY

232 page

The abridged memoir of Captain Albert Hervey. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Hervey, A. (Allen, C. edited. )       1988  Michael Joseph   Hardback, stain to bottom edge of text block, not effecting 
text; otherwise good in stained dustjacket. 

27545 A SOLDIER OF THE COMPANY: LIFE OF AN INDIAN ENSIGN 1833-43

226 page
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Illustrated. 

£5.00

Hibbert, C.       1965  Longmans   Hardback; very good in creased and torn dustjacket. 

35391 GARIBALDI AND HIS ENEMIES: THE CLASH OF ARMS AND PERSONALITIES IN THE 
MAKING OF ITALY

423 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Hibbert, C.       1970  Longman   Hardback; foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

35390 THE DRAGON WAKES: CHINA AND THE WEST, 1793-1911

442 page

First published 1937 as 'Notes on German Ordnance, 1841-1918'. Illustrated with b/w 
photographs and line drawings. 

£15.00
Hicks, J. E. Major.       1963  James E. Hicks & Son.    Hardback without dustjacket, very good in dented cloth boards. 
Fourth printing. 

31242 GERMAN WEAPONS, UNIFORMS, INSIGNIA 1841-1918

158 page

£7.00
Hilton, R.       1957  Hollis & Carter   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in torn, creased & 
part-missing dustjacket. 

25893 THE INDIAN MUTINY: A CENTENARY HISTORY

232 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Hoad, M. J. & Patterson, A. T.      1973  Portsmouth City Council   Booklet, ownership name to cover otherwise very 
good in card covers. 

27811 THE PORTSMOUTH PAPERS NO.19: PORTSMOUTH AND THE CRIMEAN WAR

22 page

Facsimile of 1894 edition. Military tailoring, patterns, regimental variations etc. Illustrated. 

£75.00
Holding, T. H.      1988  Ray Westlake Military Books   Hardback, corners of board dented otherwise very good in 
creased and chipped dustjacket. 

32877 UNIFORMS OF THE BRITISH ARMY, NAVY AND COURT

page

Rolls of officers and men, accounts of the battles and casualty lists. Illustrated. 

£45.00

Holme, N.       1979  Samson   Hardback, very good in faded and torn dustjacket. 

36748 THE SILVER WREATH: BEING THE 24TH REGIMENT AT ISANDHLWANA AND RORKE'S 
DRIFT 1879

102 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Holmes, R.       1981  Jonathan Cape   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise a very good copy in lightly 
creased dustjacket. 

22068 THE LITTLE FIELD-MARSHAL: SIR JOHN FRENCH

440 page

Reprint of 1808 edition. 29 plates plus descriptive English text. 

£12.00

Home.       2000  Jetley / Asian Educational Services, Delhi   Hardback, embossed pictorial boards dented, otherwise 
very good. 

10691 SELECT VIEWS IN MYSORE, THE COUNTRY OF TIPOO SULTAN; FROM DRAWINGS 
TAKEN ON THE SPOT BY MR. HOME; WITH HISTORICAL DESCRIPTIONS

page

Tecumseh, Crazy Horse, Chief Joseph & Geronimo. Illustrated, with colour plates by Richard 
Hook. 

£8.00
Hook, J.       1991  Firebird   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

21429 AMERICAN INDIAN WARRIOR CHIEFS

192 page

August - September 1870. Facsimile edition of 1887 edition. Maps. 

£8.00
Hooper, G.       1998  Worley Publications   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

23074 THE CAMPAIGN OF SEDAN: THE DOWNFALL OF THE SECOND EMPIRE

362 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Hopkins, P. & Dugmore, H.       1999  Zebra   Paperback, very good in lightly creased card covers. 

14755 THE BOY: BADEN-POWELL AND THE SIEGE OF MAFEKING

222 page
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First published 1965. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Horne, A.       1997  Papermac   Paperback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in lightly creased card covers. 

27893 THE FALL OF PARIS: THE SIEGE AND THE COMMUNE 1870-71

458 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£35.00

Hughes, B. P. Maj-Gen.      1971  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, bookplate to endpaper otherwise very good; 
clear adhesive plastic protective film stuck to creased dustjacket. Limited edition of 1000 copies. 

27569 BENGAL HORSE ARTILLERY 1800-1861: THE 'RED MEN' - A 19TH CENTURY CORPS 
D'ELITE

184 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£35.00

Hughes, B. P. Maj-Gen.      1971  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, rear (blank) endpapers removed; abrasion to rear 
paste-down; text clean and tidy, otherwise good in torn, marked and yellowed dustjacket. Limited edition of 1000 
copies. 

36675 BENGAL HORSE ARTILLERY 1800-1861: THE 'RED MEN' - A 19TH CENTURY CORPS 
D'ELITE

184 page

Selections primarily from volume 4 of Militarische werke, entitled Kriegslehren. English 
translation. 

£20.00
Hughes, D. J. (edited. )       1993  Presidio   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

25892 MOLTKE ON THE ART OF WAR: SELECTED WRITINGS

275 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00

Hunter, A.       1996  Spellmount   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

35382 KITCHENER'S SWORD-ARM: THE LIFE AND CAMPAIGNS OF GENERAL SIR ARCHIBALD 
HUNTER

260 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00

Hunter, A.       1996  Spellmount   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed and dented, otherwise good in very good 
dustjacket. 

26515 KITCHENER'S SWORD-ARM: THE LIFE AND CAMPAIGNS OF GENERAL SIR ARCHIBALD 
HUNTER

260 page

Study of Fulton's contributions to naval warfare - the development of the submarine, mine 
warfare, and the first steam-powered warship. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Hutcheon, W. S.      1981  Naval Institute Press   Hardback; light blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
yellowed and stained dustjacket. 

37267 ROBERT FULTON PIONEER OF UNDERSEA WARFARE

191 page

Weapons, dress, equipment, horses, and flags of General Custer's Seventh US Cavalry in 1876. 
With 36 b/w photographs of original items. 

£30.00
Hutchins, J. E.      1976  The Old Army Press   Volume No.7 in the Source Custeriana Series. Paperback, light wrinkle 
to edge of pages otherewise very good in card covers. 

31317 BOOTS & SADDLES AT THE LITTLE BIGHORN

81 page

A comprehensive photographic study of surviving artefacts from the Crimean War. Colour 
photographs and descriptive text. Headgear, clothing, badges and plates, accoutrements, 
weapons, personal clothing and equipment, trophies and souvenirs. 

£65.00
Hutchison, W. , Vice, M. & Small, B. J.      2009  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

29070 CRIMEAN MEMORIES: ARTEFACTS OF THE CRIMEAN WAR

350 page

The diary of Sergeant George Newman 23rd Regiment of Foot, The Royal Welch Fusiliers taken 
prisoner at Inkerman. 

£10.00
Inglesant, D. (Edited.)       1977  Unwin Brothers   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed 
& torn dustjacket. 

27568 THE PRISONERS OF VORONESH

261 page

Maps. 

£5.00
Jackson, W.       1995  Brassey's   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

21907 THE POMP OF YESTERDAY: THE DEFENCE OF INDIA AND THE SUEZ CANAL 1798-1918

262 page
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Maps. 

£5.00
Jackson, W.       1995  Brassey's   Hardback, dent to corners of boards otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

33289 THE POMP OF YESTERDAY: THE DEFENCE OF INDIA AND THE SUEZ CANAL 1798-1918

262 page

Account of the war, based on 85 photographs and commentary from contemporary letters and 
diaries. 

£10.00
James, L.       1981  Hayes Kennedy Limited   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in creased and 
torn dustjacket. 

27625 CRIMEA 1854-56: THE WAR WITH RUSSIA FROM CONTEMPORARY PHOTOGRAPHS

200 page

The president's role in the Mexican-American War. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Jeffers, H. P      1996  John Wiley & Sons   Hardback, fine copy in scuffed dustjacket. 

27566 COLONEL ROOSEVELT: THEODORE ROOSEVELT GOES TO WAR 1897-1898

301 page

A photographic study with captions; ranging from the late 1800s through to the end of the Second 
World War. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Jenkins, R.       1998  Sutton Publishing   Paperback, dent to corners of pages throughout, otherwise a good, clean 
copy in creased card covers. 

33179 BRITAIN IN OLD PHOTOGRAPHS: LEICESTERSHIRE AT WAR

160 page

The nineteenth century wartime artists and illustrators; personalities and events. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Johnson, P.       1978  Cassell   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in creased & faded dustjacket. 

16407 FRONT LINE ARTISTS

184 page

Captain Jones was attached to the 53rd Regiment during the Relief of Lucknow by Sir Colin 
Campbell's force, his reminiscences are a rich source of information about the conduct of the 
campaign. Reprint of 1859 edition, with new Foreword. 

£15.00
Jones, O. J.      1989  London Stamp Exchange Ltd.    Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

35388 RECOLLECTIONS OF A WINTER CAMPAIGN IN INDIA IN 1857-58

213 page

Captain Jones was attached to the 53rd Regiment during the Relief of Lucknow by Sir Colin 
Campbell's force, his reminiscences are a rich source of information about the conduct of the 
campaign. Reprint of 1859 edition, with new Foreword. 

£15.00
Jones, O. J.      1989  London Stamp Exchange Ltd.    Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket,. 

35291 RECOLLECTIONS OF A WINTER CAMPAIGN IN INDIA IN 1857-58

213 page

The invasion of Afghanistan, the Crimean War, Indian Mutiny, Zulu War, and Boer War. Maps. 

£4.00

Judd, D.       1973  Arthur Barker   Hardback, boards dented otherwise good in yellowed, torn and creased dustjacket. 

35289 SOMEONE HAS BLUNDERED: CALAMITIES OF THE BRITISH ARMY IN THE VICTORIAN 
AGE

187 page

The invasion of Afghanistan, the Crimean War, Indian Mutiny, Zulu War, and Boer War. Maps. 

£5.00

Judd, D.       1973  Arthur Barker   Hardback, very good in yellowed, torn and marked dustjacket. Inscribed by 
Author. With publisher's compliments letter. 

27565 SOMEONE HAS BLUNDERED: CALAMITIES OF THE BRITISH ARMY IN THE VICTORIAN 
AGE

187 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Judd, D.       1976  BCA Book Club   The British at War Series. Hardback, lean to spine otherwise very good copy in 
edge-creased dustjacket. 

15309 THE CRIMEAN WAR

199 page

Facsimile reprint of 1885 edition; illustrated. 

£7.00
Keim, D. B. R.      1970  Books for Libraries Press   Hardback without dustjacket, foxing to edge of pages otherwise 
good in brown cloth boards. 

27564 SHERIDAN'S TROOPERS ON THE BORDERS: A WINTER CAMPAIGN ON THE PLAINS

308 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Kellett, R.       1984  The Lord Kitchener National Memorial Fund in Association With the Hermhill Press   Hardback, 
very good in pictorial boards. Inscribed by the Author. 

27562 THE KING'S SHILLING: THE LIFE AND TIMES OF LORD KITCHENER OF KHARTOUM

112 page
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Illustrated. 

£8.99

Kelly, M.       2006  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

33592 STEAM IN THE AIR: THE APPLICATION OF STEAM POWER IN AVIATION DURING THE 
19TH AND 20TH CENTURIES

159 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Keown-Boyd, H.       1986  BCA Book Club   Hardback, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in faded dustjacket. 

28687 A GOOD DUSTING: A CENTENARY REVIEW OF THE SUDAN CAMPAIGNS 1883-1899

301 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Keown-Boyd, H.       1986  BCA Book Club   Hardback, previous owner's name to title page, boards dented otherwise 
very good in creased, torn and faded dustjacket. 

30806 A GOOD DUSTING: A CENTENARY REVIEW OF THE SUDAN CAMPAIGNS 1883-1899

301 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Keown-Boyd, H.       1986  BCA Book Club   Hardback, wrinkle to pages throughout, edge of pages yellowed 
otherwise good in torn & creased dustjacket. 

23322 A GOOD DUSTING: A CENTENARY REVIEW OF THE SUDAN CAMPAIGNS 1883-1899

301 page

Facsimile reprint of 1903 edition with new Foreword, Introduction to the Author, illustrations and 
index. The Adventures and Experiences of J. D. Kestell, Chaplain to President Steyn and General 
Christian De Wet during the South African War of 1899-1902.

£15.00
Kestell, J. D.      1976  Africana Book Society   Africana Reprint Library Volume Eight. Hardback, dent to corners of 
pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

34655 THROUGH SHOT AND FLAME

377 page

The first balanced history of the princely state of Bhopal. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Khan, S. M.      2000  I. B. Tauris   Hardback; fine in crease dustjacket. Reprint. 

33754 THE BEGUMS OF BHOPAL: A DYNASTY OF WOMEN RULERS IN RAJ INDIA

276 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£12.00
Kieran, B. L.      2001  Token   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95. 

23795 SUCCESS OF A GENERAL: GENERAL FRENCH AND THE RELIEF OF KIMBERLEY

156 page

Historical novel of the Crimean War. 

£8.00

Kilworth, G. D.      2003  Carroll & Graf Publishers   Hardback; 'remainder' ink mark to bottom of pages, corner of 
boards dented otherwise a good, clean copy in creased dustjacket. 

35173 ATTACK ON THE REDAN: SERGEANT JACK CROSSMAN AND THE BATTLE FOR 
SEBASTOPOL

282 page

Campaigning in Zululand through the eyes of the British soldier, 1879. Illustration & maps. 

£8.00
Knight, I.       1992  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good copy in faded & edge-creased dustjacket. 

27589 BY ORDERS OF THE GREAT WHITE QUEEN

272 page

Campaigning in Zululand through the eyes of the British soldier, 1879. Illustration & maps. 

£8.00
Knight, I.       1992  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

17408 BY ORDERS OF THE GREAT WHITE QUEEN

272 page

British military experience during the reign of Queen Victoria. Eyewitness accounts of campaigns 
across the globe. Illustrated with over 200 contemporary pictures. 

£10.00

Knight, I.       1996  Greenhill   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

35373 GO TO YOUR GOD LIKE A SOLDIER: THE BRITISH SOLDIER FIGHTING FOR EMPIRE, 
1837-1902

260 page

A detailed and well illustrated account. 

£8.00
Knight, I.       1993  BCA Book Club   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed, previous owner's inscription to endpaper 
otherwise good in yellowed dustjacket. 

36286 NOTHING REMAINS BUT TO FIGHT: THE DEFENCE OF RORKE'S DRIFT 1879

167 page
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Illustrated by Richard Scollins. 

£15.00
Knight, I.       1998  Osprey   Men at Arms 215. Paperback, fine in fine card covers. Reprint. 

30984 QUEEN VICTORIA'S ENEMIES: 2 NORTHERN AFRICA

48 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Knight, I.       1999  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. First edition. 

25521 THE ANATOMY OF THE ZULU ARMY: FROM SHAKA TO CETSHWAYO 1818-1879

282 page

Shaka of the Zulu, Maqoma of the Xhosa, Mzilikazi of the Matabele, and Mosoeshoe of the 
BaSotho. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Knight, I.       1994  Firebird Books   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

27581 WARRIOR CHIEFS OF SOUTHERN AFRICA

192 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£7.00

Knight, I.       2007  Spellmount   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £16.99.

31801 WITH HIS FACE TO THE FOE: THE LIFE AND DEATH OF LOUIS NAPOLEON, THE PRINCE 
IMPERIAL, ZULULAND 1879

310 page

With over 150 b/w illustrations & maps, 8 colour plates by Michael Chappell and Angus McBride. 

£15.00
Knight, I.       1994  Windrow & Greene   Hardback, wrinkle to gloss pages, crease to endpaper otherwise a good clean 
copy in creased dustjacket. Reprint

36458 ZULU: ISANDLWANA AND RORKE'S DRIFT 22-23 JANUARY 1879

136 page

A guide to the sites of the Zulu War. Photographs of the battlefields 'then' and 'now' with accounts 
of the actions and what can be seen today. With 510 b/w photographs and illustrations. 

£20.00
Knight, I. & Castle, I.       1993  After the Battle   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in 
very good dustjacket. 

31830 THE ZULU WAR THEN AND NOW

280 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00

Knight, I. (edited. )       2000  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

10873 MARCHING TO THE DRUMS EYEWITNESS ACCOUNTS OF WAR FROM THE KABUL 
MASSACRE TO THE SIEGE OF MAFIKENG

303 page

First-hand accounts of the British soldier at Alma, Inkerman, Balaclava, Kabul, and against the 
Zulus. Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00

Knight, I. (edited. )       1999  Greenhill   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £17.99.

17072 MARCHING TO THE DRUMS: EYEWITNESS ACCOUNTS OF WAR FROM THE KABUL 
MASSACRE TO THE SIEGE OF MAFIKENG

303 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Knox, O.       1997  John Murray   Hardback, fine copy in torn dustjacket. 

27583 REBELS AND INFORMERS: STIRRINGS OF IRISH INDEPENDENCE

304 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Krause, H. & Olson, G. D.      1974  Brevet Press   Hardback, very good in scuffed and torn dustjacket. 

27654 CUSTER'S PRELUDE TO GLORY: A NEWSPAPER ACCOUNTING OF CUSTER'S 1874 
EXPEDITION TO THE BLACK HILLS

279 page

Part of the War, Armed Forces and Society series. Maps. 

£15.00
Laband, J.       1992  Manchester University Press   Hardback, exlib, minimal library stamps, corners of boards dented 
otherwise a very good, clean copy in creased dustjacket. First edition. 

26115 KINGDOM IN CRISIS: THE ZULU RESPONSE TO THE BRITISH INVASION OF 1879

272 page

Part of the War, Armed Forces and Society series. Maps. 

£20.00
Laband, J.       1992  Manchester University Press   Hardback, small ink mark to edge of text block otherwise very 
good in creased dustjacket. First edition. 

25531 KINGDOM IN CRISIS: THE ZULU RESPONSE TO THE BRITISH INVASION OF 1879

272 page
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Maps. Reprint of 1992 edition. 

£5.00
Laband, J.       2007  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £12.99.

32206 KINGDOM IN CRISIS: THE ZULU RESPONSE TO THE BRITISH INVASION OF 1879

274 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Laband, J. & Knight, I.       1997  Bramley Books   Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. Reprint. 

23208 THE WAR CORRESPONDENTS: THE ANGLO-ZULU WAR

170 page

A history of the campaign and guide to sites of the war. Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Laband, J. & Thompson, P.       2000  University of Natal Press   Paperback, dent to spine, light wrinkle to pages 
otherwise good in creased card covers. 

27591 THE ILLUSTRATED GUIDE TO THE ANGLO-ZULU WAR

201 page

An illustrated guide to the sites of battlefields and fortifications. Illustrations & maps. 

£15.00
Laband, J. P. C. & Thompson, P. S.      1983  University of Natal Press   Paperback, pages a little yellowed otherwise 
very good in card covers. Second Revised edition. 

27592 FIELD GUIDE TO THE WAR IN ZULULAND AND THE DEFENCE OF NATAL 1879

124 page

Army Records Society Volume 10. Selection of 116 documents relating to Chelmsford's direction 
of the Anglo-Zulu War. Maps. 

£15.00
Laband, J. P. C. (edited. )       1988  Army Records Society   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

34132 LORD CHELMSFORD'S ZULULAND CAMPAIGN 1878-1879

312 page

Anthology of war literature by Australian writers; covers the Australian involvement in the Boer 
War, First World War, Second World War, and Vietnam War. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Laird, J.       2010  Leo Cooper   Hardback, crease to rear endpaper otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

33145 THE AUSTRALIAN EXPERIENCE OF WAR: ILLUSTRATED STORIES & VERSE

328 page

First-hand descriptions of the war from reports from The Times newspaper; with an authoritative 
account of the war. 

£10.00
Lambert, A. & Badsey, S.       1997  Bramley Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. Reprint. 

27246 THE WAR CORRESPONDENTS: THE CRIMEAN WAR

335 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Lang, A. B. (Blomfield, D. edited. )       1992  Leo Cooper   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

27239 LAHORE TO LUCKNOW: THE INDIAN MUTINY JOURNAL OF ARTHUR MOFFATT LANG

149
0

page

Complete set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and background material in a card folder. 

£12.00
Langdon-Davies, J.       1966  Jackdaw Publications   Card folder creased and marked; tape loose, exlib; library stamps 
and markings; some sheets creased and marked. A good reference copy. Complete set. 

36942 JACKDAW NO.11: THE CRIMEAN WAR

page

Set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and historical background material in a card folder. 

£10.00
Langdon-Davies, J.       1965  Jonathan Cape   First edition. Card folder very good but tape binding loose and part-
missing; contents very good. Complete set. 

33703 JACKDAW NO.17: PETERLOO AND RADICAL REFORM

page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Lawrence, R.       1952  John Murray   Hardback, stain to corner of pages, dent to margin of a few pages otherwise 
good in torn dustjacket. Author's inscription to endpaper. Signed copy. 

27662 CHARLES NAPIER 1782-1853: FRIEND AND FIGHTER

236 page

The experiences of George Lawson recorded in letters to his family, 1854-1855. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Lawson, G.       1968  MBS Book Club   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in torn, stained and 
creased dustjacket. 

20971 SURGEON IN THE CRIMEA

209 page
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Written by a German officer; analysis of the use of mechnical traction in war and its probable 
future role; covers the early use of armoured vehicles in the Franco-Prussian War, the Russo-
Turkish campaign and the South African War. 

£10.00
Layriz, O. Lieutenant-Colonel. (Marston, R. B. translated. )       1973  David & Charles Reprints   Hardback, exlib, 
usual library markings and labels, pages yellowed, marks to pages, torn dustjacket covered in clear adhesive film. A 
good reference copy. Facsimile reprint of 1900 edition; with new Introduction. 

29806 MECHANICAL TRACTION IN WAR

102 page

Written by a German officer; analysis of the use of mechnical traction in war and its probable 
future role; covers the early use of armoured vehicles in the Franco-Prussian War, the Russo-
Turkish campaign and the South African War. 

£10.00
Layriz, O. Lt-Col.       1973  David & Charles Reprints   Facsimile of 1900 edition; exlib. Bookplate to endpaper, 
occasional mark to pages, spine chipped, dustjacket stuck to boards with clear adhesive film, a good reference copy. 

15365 MECHANICAL TRACTION IN WAR

102 page

The correspondence of Alice Grierson from 1866 -1888. Wife of the Colonel of the 10th Cavalry 
the ‘Buffalo Soldiers’. 

£4.00

Leckie, S. A. (edited. )       1996  University of Nebraska Press   Paperback, small tear to half-title page, otherwise 
very good in creased card covers. 

27544 THE COLONEL'S LADY ON THE WESTERN FRONTIER: THE CORRESPONDENCE OF 
ALICE KIRK GRIERSON

255 page

The whites against the Comanches, Kiowas, Kiowa-Apaches, Southern Cheyennes, and the 
Arapahoes. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Leckie, W. H.      1963  University of Oklahoma Press   Hardback; foxing and blemish to edge of pages otherwise 
good in faded, torn, marked and scuffed dustjacket. 

34661 THE MILITARY CONQUEST OF THE SOUTHERN PLAINS

269 page

Maps. 

£8.00
Lee, E.       1985  Guild Book Club   Hardback; very good in very good dustjacket. 

35418 TO THE BITTER END: A PHOTOGRAPHIC HISTORY OF THE BOER WAR 1899-1902

226 page

Maps. 

£5.00
Lee, E.       1986  Penguin   Paperback; very good in card covers. 

35407 TO THE BITTER END: A PHOTOGRAPHIC HISTORY OF THE BOER WAR 1899-1902

226 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Lehmann, J.       1972  MBS Book Club   Hardback; yellowing to edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed and 
creased dustjacket. 

35417 THE FIRST BOER WAR

330 page

With 181 b/w illustrations & photographs. 

£45.00
Litchfield, N. E. H.      1987  The Sherwood Press   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in 
scuffed & chipped dustjacket. 

27652 THE MILITIA ARTILLERY 1852-1909 (THEIR LINEAGE, UNIFORMS AND BADGES) 

157 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Lloyd, A.       1973  Military Book Club   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

11708 THE ZULU WAR 1879

174 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Lloyd, A.       1973  Hart-Davis, Macgibbon   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise good in yellowed, creased & price-
clipped dustjacket. 

27604 THE ZULU WAR 1879

174 page

The Anglo-Zulu War of 1879. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Lock, P. & Quantrill, P.       2005  Greenhill   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

35619 ZULU VANQUISHED: THE DESTRUCTION OF THE ZULU KINGDOM

304 page
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Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Lock, R.       1995  Greenhill Books   Hardback, mark to edge of pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

33132 BLOOD ON THE PAINTED MOUNTAIN: ZULU VICTORY AND DEFEAT HLOBANE AND 
KAMBULA, 1879

224 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Lock, R. & Quantrill, P.       2002  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

34293 ZULU VICTORY: THE EPIC OF ISANDLWANA AND THE COVER-UP

336 page

Dr Jameson's invasion of the Transvaal in 1895; which directly led to the Boer War in 1899. 
Illustrated. 

£2.00
Longford, E.         Jonathan Ball Paperbacks, Johannesburg   Paperback, title page removed, pages yellowed otherwise 
good in creased card covers. A good reference copy. 

27603 JAMESON'S RAID

349 page

Dr Jameson's invasion of the Transvaal in 1895; which directly led to the Boer War in 1899. 
Illustrated. Revised edition of the author's study first published 1960. 

£8.00
Longford, E.       1982  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

35427 JAMESON'S RAID: THE PRELUDE TO THE BOER WAR

314 page

Illustrated. First published 1982. 

£15.99
Low, D. A.      2005  Sutton   New paperback copies. 

36893 THE REGENCY UNDERWORLD

216 page

Illustrated. 

£6.00
Low, D. A.      1987  Alan Sutton   Paperback, fine in fine card covers (looks unread) . 

14968 THIEVES' KITCHEN: THE REGENCY UNDERWORLD

192 page

Illustrated with 50 line drawings. Facsimile reprint of 1852 edition. 

£8.00

Luard, J. Lieut-Colonel.       1973  Frederick Muller   Hardback without dustjacket (as issued) , crease to endpapers, 
otherwise good in chipped leatherette boards. 

30801 A HISTORY OF THE DRESS OF THE BRITISH SOLDIER, FROM THE EARLIEST PERIOD TO 
THE PRESENT TIME (1852) 

171 page

The uniforms, equipment and organisation of each of the combatant Arms of Service, with 
regimental distinctions, music and medals; numerous contemporary photographs and colour 
illustrations. 

£30.00
Lucas, J.       1987  Spellmount   Hardback, fine copy in lightly marked dustjacket. 

20326 FIGHTING TROOPS OF THE AUSTRO-HUNGARIAN ARMY 1868-1914

224 page

First-hand account of a soldier's experiences in the Eighth (1850-1853) of the wars between White 
and Black on the Cape eastern frontier. First published 1878; with new Foreword by H. C. 
Hummel. 

£30.00

Lucas, T. J.      1975  Africana Book Society, Johannesburg   Africana Reprint Library Volume Two. Hardback; light 
foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

36283 CAMP LIFE AND SPORT IN SOUTH AFRICA: EXPERIENCES OF KAFFIR WARFARE WITH 
THE CAPE MOUNTED RIFLES

260 page

A record of the services of officers, non-commissioned officers and men of the five light cavalry 
regiments, which made up the Light Brigade at Balaclava on October 25th 1854 and saw service 
in the Crimea from September 1854 to the end of the War. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Lummis, W. M. (Wynn, K. G. edited. )       1973  J. B. Hayward and Son   Hardback, very good in torn and creased 
dustjacket. 

27068 HONOUR THE LIGHT BRIGADE

320 page

The turtleback Torpedo Boat Destroyers (TBDs) of the 1890s. Tracing the development of the 
vessels up to the 'River' Class of 1900. With data tables, technical appendices, cutaway drawings 
& illustrations. With scale plans of the turbine destroyer Velox. 

£8.00
Lyon, D      2001  Caxton   Hardback, fine copy in faded & edge-creased dustjacket. Reprint

20781 THE FIRST DESTROYERS

128 page
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Reprint of 1899 edition. Tracing the development of the uniforms of the RA and RHA. With 25 
colour plates and numerous b/w line drawings in the text. 

£10.00
MacDonald, R. J. Capt.      1985  Crecy   Hardback, rub to endpaper otherwise very good in fine dustjacket. 

21898 THE HISTORY OF THE DRESS OF THE ROYAL REGIMENT OF ARTILLERY 1625-1897

104 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
MacGregor-Hastie, R.       1985  Sidgwick & Jackson   Hardback, very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

35422 NEVER TO BE TAKEN ALIVE: A BIOGRAPHY OF GENERAL GORDON

195 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
MacGregor-Hastie, R.       1985  Sidgwick & Jackson   Hardback, very good in scratched dustjacket. 

21509 NEVER TO BE TAKEN ALIVE: A BIOGRAPHY OF GENERAL GORDON

195 page

Reprint of 1880 edition. With new index by John Young, giving the name, rank and unit 
designation of every officer, and the battles at which they fought. Illustrations and folding maps. 

£32.00
Mackinnon, J. P. & Shadbolt, S. (Young, J. Index. )       1995  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

27605 THE SOUTH AFRICAN CAMPAIGN OF 1879

378 page

An introduction to Victorian tailoring, covering techniques, materials, and patterns. Includes 
eighteen patterns for capes, waistcoats, trousers, frock coats, lounge coats, a shooting jacket and 
breeches. With step-by-step instructions. Illustrated. 

£19.99
MacLochlainn, J.       2011  Batsford   New paperback copies. 

34720 THE VICTORIAN TAILOR: TECHNIQUES AND PATTERNS

158 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Magnus, P.       1958  John Murray   Hardback; foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in faded, torn and creased 
dustjacket. 

35421 KITCHENER: PORTRAIT OF AN IMPERIALIST

410 page

Reprint of 1904 Second Edition. 

£8.00
Malleson, G. B.      1992  R. J. Leach & Co.    Paperback, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in creased card 
covers. 

32886 THE REFOUNDING OF THE GERMAN EMPIRE 1848-1871

326 page

Facsimile reprint of 1892 fourth edition. 

£8.00
Malleson, G. B. , Colonel.      1993  R. J. Leach   Paperback, ownership sticker to interior of card covers otherwise 
very good. 

35416 THE INDIAN MUTINY OF 1857

421 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Mann, M.       1986  Michael Russell   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

35375 A PARTICULAR DUTY: THE CANADIAN REBELLIONS 1837-1839

211 page

The Anglo-French campaign of 1860. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Mann, M.       1989  Michael Russell   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

23317 CHINA, 1860

183 page

The Anglo-French campaign of 1860. Illustrated. 

£12.00
Mann, M.       1989  Michael Russell   Hardback, mark to top edge of pages otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

33490 CHINA, 1860

183 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£10.00

Manning, S.       2009  The History Press   Hardback, fine in creased dustjacket. 

33137 SOLDIERS OF THE QUEEN: VICTORIAN COLONIAL CONFLICT IN THE WORDS OF 
THOSE WHO FOUGHT

224 page
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Windham commanded the 4th Division in the Crimea and served at Cawnpore. Illustrations & 
maps. 

£7.00
Mansfield, H. O.      1973  Terance Dalton   Hardback, very good in marked dustjacket. 

21767 CHARLES ASHE WINDHAM: A NORFOLK SOLDIER (1810-1870) 

239 page

Windham commanded the 4th Division in the Crimea and served at Cawnpore. Illustrations & 
maps. 

£7.00
Mansfield, H. O.      1973  Terance Dalton   Hardback, very good in torn, creased and part-missing dustjacket. 

27619 CHARLES ASHE WINDHAM: A NORFOLK SOLDIER (1810-1870) 

239 page

Illustrated. 

£15.00

Martin, D.       1988  Self Published.    Paperback, ownership inscription to title page otherwise very good in card 
covers. 

23917 DUELLING WITH LONG TOMS: AN ACCOUNT OF THE 16TH BATTERY SOUTHERN 
DIVISION R.G.A. DURING THE ANGLO-BOER WAR 1899-1902

80 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£8.00

Mawson, M. H. (edited. )       2001  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. (looks unread). 

27523 EYEWITNESS IN THE CRIMEA: THE CRIMEAN WAR LETTERS OF LIEUTENANT 
COLONEL GEORGE FREDERICK DALLAS

320 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£8.00

Mawson, M. H. (edited. )       2001  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

31961 EYEWITNESS IN THE CRIMEA: THE CRIMEAN WAR LETTERS OF LIEUTENANT 
COLONEL GEORGE FREDERICK DALLAS

320 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Maxwell, L.       1985  Leo Cooper / Secker & Warburg   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

34658 THE ASHANTI RING: SIR GARNET WOLSELEY'S CAMPAIGNS 1870-1882

248 page

Brigadier W. D. Villiers-Stuart, probably one of the most influential soldiers in India before and 
after World War One. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Maxwell, R.       1989  The Pentland Press Ltd.    Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in creased 
dustjacket. 

33198 VILLIERS-STUART ON THE FRONTIER 1894-1914

210 page

Brigadier W. D. Villiers-Stuart, probably one of the most influential soldiers in India before and 
after World War One. Illustrated. 

£18.00
Maxwell, R.       1989  The Pentland Press Ltd.    Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

35426 VILLIERS-STUART ON THE FRONTIER 1894-1914

210 page

A young army officer during the War with Mexico, Laidley commanded a field battery at Cerro 
Gordo and was instrumental in defending Pueblo against Santa Anna. His war letters to his father 
from 1845-48 reveal his low opinion of volunteer soldiers, cynicism about military promotions, 
and concerns over his physical and spiritual health. 

£8.00

McCaffrey, J. M.      1998  University of North Texas Press   Hardback; dent to corners of pages, boards dented 
otherwise good. Number 6 in War and the Southwest Series. 

27572 SURROUNDED BY DANGERS OF ALL KINDS: THE MEXICAN WAR LETTERS OF 
LIEUTENANT THEODORE LAIDLEY

185 page

A young army officer during the War with Mexico, Laidley commanded a field battery at Cerro 
Gordo and was instrumental in defending Pueblo against Santa Anna. His war letters to his father 
from 1845-48 reveal his low opinion of volunteer soldiers, cynicism about military promotions, 
and concerns over his physical and spiritual health. 

£10.00

McCaffrey, J. M. (edited. )       1997  University of North Texas Press   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. Number 6 in 
War and the Southwest Series. 

35158 SURROUNDED BY DANGERS OF ALL KINDS: THE MEXICAN WAR LETTERS OF 
LIEUTENANT THEODORE LAIDLEY

185 page
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First published 1889.

£10.00

McConnell, H. H. (Leckie, W. H. Foreword. )       1996  University of Oklahoma Press   New paperback copies. 

36660 FIVE YEARS A CAVALRYMAN OR, SKETCHES OF REGULAR ARMY LIFE ON THE TEXAS 
FRONTIER 1866-1871

320 page

The Zulu hospital and school established in Durban, South Africa by the author and his wife 
during the early 1900s. 

£8.00
McCord. J. B. & Douglas, J. S.      1951  Frederick Muller   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in 
creased, torn and part-missing dustjacket. 

27618 MY PATIENTS WERE ZULUS

256 page

An illustrated history tracing the war, and how it was perceived by the people and countries 
involved in the conflict. Illustrated with numerous examples of the postcards, several pages in 
colour. 

£5.00
McDonald, I.       1991  Wren's Park   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. Reprint. 

26440 THE BOER WAR IN POSTCARDS

178 page

An illustrated history tracing the war, and how it was perceived by the people and countries 
involved in the conflict. Illustrated with numerous examples of the postcards, several pages in 
colour. 

£5.00
McDonald, I.       1991  Alan Sutton   Hardback, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

23336 THE BOER WAR IN POSTCARDS

178 page

Roll of British & West Indian recipients of the Ashanti Star with details of the campaign & related 
material. Illustrated. 

£15.00
McInnes, I. & Fraser, M.       1987  Picton Publishing   Hardback, very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

24891 ASHANTI 1895-96

145 page

A narrative account of the war, illustrated throughout with contemporary photographs. 

£12.00
Meintjes, J.       1978  Macdonald and Jane's   Hardback, corner crease to first few pages, pencil notes to margins, 
otherwise good in torn & creased dustjacket. 

21396 THE ANGLO-BOER WAR 1899-1902: A PICTORIAL HISTORY

192 page

Tracing the United States Cavalry from it’s origins in 1833 to World War Two. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Merrill, J. A.      1967  Rand Mcnally   Hardback, crease to endpapers, corners of boards dented otherwise good in torn 
& tape-repaired dustjacket. 

25116 SPURS TO GLORY: THE STORY OF THE UNITED STATES CAVALRY

302 page

Twelve nineteenth century colour uniform plates with detailed (German text) notes. 

£15.00
Metz, E.       1964  Friedrich Lometsch Verlag, Kassell   Hardback, ownership sticker to interior of board, edge of 
pages yellowed, otherwise very good in torn and tape-repaired dustjacket. German text. 

30808 HESSISCHE UNIFORMBILDER DER BIEDERMEIERZEIT 1825-1845

115 page

The Story of an Imperial Migraine. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Miller, C.       1977  Macdonald and Jane's   Hardback, wrinkle to pages, text clean and tidy in creased dustjacket. A 
good reference copy. 

23206 KHYBER: BRITISH INDIA'S NORTH WEST FRONTIER

393 page

British India's North West Frontier: The Story of an Imperial Migraine. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Miller, C.       1977  Macdonald and Jane's   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

35851 KHYBER: THE STORY OF THE NORTH WEST FRONTIER

393 page

'A series of figures shewing all the motions in the manual and platoon excercises, and the different 
firings according to His Majesty's Regulations - 1828'. 

£5.00
Mitchell, T. L. Major.       1965  Museum Restoration Service   Historical Arms Series No. 5. Booklet, staples rusty, 
card covers creased and lightly foxed, small chip to rear cover, otherwise good. 

11314 HIS MAJESTY'S REGULATIONS 1828

46 page
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First published in 1883; this reprint edition includes a new introduction and 19 photographs 
+xxvipp. 

£15.00
Mitford, B. (Knight, I. Introduction. )       1992  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

36638 THROUGH THE ZULU COUNTRY: ITS BATTLEFFIELDS AND PEOPLE

257 page

Detailed study tracing the history of the Indian Army from the 18th century to 1947; evolution, 
organisation, uniforms etc. Over 150 illustrations, many in colour. 

£10.00
Mollo, B      1986  Blandford Press   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in marked and scuffed 
dustjacket. 

27617 THE INDIAN ARMY

191 page

Well illustrated from contemporary sources and surviving uniforms. Illustrated with b/w 
photographs and line drawings. 

£35.00
Mollo, J. & B.      1968  Historical Research Unit   Paperback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased 
card covers. 

34155 UNIFORMS AND EQUIPMENT OF THE LIGHT BRIGADE

62 page

A history of the rise and fall of the Zulu Nation under Shaka and its fall in the Zulu War of 1879. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Morris, D. R.        Konecky & Konecky   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. (no published date; cica 1980s 
reprint of 1965 edition. ) 

35408 THE WASHING OF THE SPEARS

655 page

An early pioneer of international medical relief work. Letters written during the course of six 
campaigns - the Franco-Prussian War, the second Carlist War, Turco-Servian War, Russo-
Turkish War, Suakin Campaign & Servo-Bulgarian War. Illustrated. 

£8.00

Morris, P.       1992  Alan Sutton   Hardback, very good copy in scratched dustjacket. 

20989 FIRST AID TO THE BATTLEFRONT: LIFE AND LETTERS OF SIR VINCENT KENNETT-
BARRINGTON (1844-1903) 

231 page

Illustrations and maps + xxixpp. (A heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage cost. ) 

£12.00

Mostert, N.       1992  Jonathan Cape   Hardback; foxing and dent to pages otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

35404 FRONTIERS: THE EPIC OF SOUTH AFRICA'S CREATION AND THE TRAGEDY OF THE 
XHOSA PEOPLE

135
5

page

Illustrations & maps. 

£25.00
Napier, C.       1991  Michael Russell   Hardback, fine in lightly marked dustjacket. 

23784 RAVEN CASTLE: CHARLES NAPIER IN INDIA 1844-1851

305 page

Reprint of J. H. Nesmith's military publication; the first American military colour-plate book. 
'Embellished with twelve plates, representing different volunteer corps, in the First Division 
Pennsylvania Militia'. Circa 1820s. 

£25.00

Nesmith, J. H. (Brown, A. S. K. Introduction.)       1963  The Company of Military Collectors and Historians / Riling 
and Letz, Pennsylvania   Hardback, very good in chipped card slipcase. Facsimile reprint of 1824 edition with new 
Introduction. 

26853 THE SOLDIERS MANUAL FOR CAVALRY, ARTILLERY, LIGHT INFANTRY, AND 
INFANTRY (1824) 

73 page

Reprint of J. H. Nesmith's military publication; the first American military colour-plate book. 
'Embellished with twelve plates, representing different volunteer corps, in the First Division 
Pennsylvania Militia'. Circa 1820s. 

£25.00

Nesmith, J. H. (Brown, A. S. K. Introduction.)       1963  The Company of Military Collectors and Historians / Riling 
and Letz, Pennsylvania   Hardback, very good in chipped card slipcase. Facsimile reprint of 1824 edition with new 
Introduction. 

26853 THE SOLDIERS MANUAL FOR CAVALRY, ARTILLERY, LIGHT INFANTRY, AND 
INFANTRY (1824) 

73 page

A selection of 24 of Rudyard Kipling's military-themed poems illustrated with colour paintings by 
Bryan Fosten. Includes contemporary photographs. 

£8.00
Newark, G. & C. (compiled. )       1996  The Pompadour Gallery   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

22752 KIPLING'S SOLDIERS

123 page
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+liv pp. 

£10.00

Newdigate. (White, A. W. A. edited. )       1995  The Dugdale Society   The Dugdale Society Publications Volume 
XXXVII. Hardback, spine-pulled and pages bowed; blue cloth boards scuffed. 

17365 THE CORRESPONDENCE OF SIR JOHN NEWDIGATE OF ARBURY WARWICKSHIRE 1731-
1806

380 page

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£10.00
Nicholson, J. B. R.      1974  Osprey   Men at Arms. Hardback, yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good in yellowed 
pictorial boards. First edition. 

36670 THE BRITISH ARMY OF THE CRIMEA

40 page

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£5.00
Nicholson, J. B. R.      1974  Osprey   Men at Arms. Hardback, foxing and yellowing to edge of pages, otherwise good 
in yellowed, marked and spine-chipped pictorial boards. First edition. A good reference copy. 

36671 THE BRITISH ARMY OF THE CRIMEA

40 page

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. 

£8.00
Nicholson, J. B. R.      1974  Hippocrene Books   Men at Arms. Paperback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in 
yellowed card covers. First Hippocrene edition. 

36669 THE BRITISH ARMY OF THE CRIMEA

40 page

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. Special reprint of the first, 1974 edition. 

£10.00
Nicholson, J. B. R.      2002  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, fine in yellowed card covers. 

25586 THE BRITISH ARMY OF THE CRIMEA

40 page

The early history of the use of steam traction engines in the Royal Engineers. Includes their role 
during the Boer War. Ilustrated. 

£4.00
Nowers, J. Colonel.       1994  North Kent Books   Paperback; fine in card covers. 

34841 STEAM TRACTION IN THE ROYAL ENGINEERS

72 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Nutting, A.       1967  Reprint Society   Hardback, pages heavily yellowed otherwise good in yellowed dustjacket. 

27616 GORDON: MARTYR AND MISFIT

286 page

A well illustrated colour photographic study. A guide for collectors. Includes saddles, bridals, bits, 
spurs guns and knives, clothing and accessories. Over 500 photographs (with 1998 price 
estimates). 

£20.00
Overton, J.       1998  Schiffer   Hardback, light wrinkle to edge of gloss pages otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

26579 COWBOY EQUIPMENT

160 page

Concise histories, muster rolls, uniform details; numerous photographs. 

£5.00

Owen, B.       1989  Palace   Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. 

35446 THE HISTORY OF THE WELSH MILITIA AND VOLUNTEER CORPS 1757-1908 1: ANGLESEY 
& CAERNARFONSHIRE

245 page

Concise histories, muster rolls, uniform details; numerous photographs. 

£5.00

Owen, B.       1990  Palace   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

35447 THE HISTORY OF THE WELSH MILITIA AND VOLUNTEER CORPS 1757-1908 2: THE 
GLAMORGAN REGIMENTS OF MILITIA

279 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Padfield, P.       1981  Routledge & Kegan Paul   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

10875 RULE BRITANNIA: THE VICTORIAN AND EDWARDIAN NAVY

246 page

Illustrations & maps; +xxiipp. (A heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage cost. ) 

£8.00
Pakenham, T.       1980  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback; good in yellowed and creased dustjacket. 

35406 THE BOER WAR

659 page
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Biography of the Austrian Chancellor. 16 pages of illustrations and 3 maps. 

£4.00
Palmer, A.       1972  History Book Club   Hardback; crease and tear to margin of last few pages, otherwise good in 
torn and creased dustjacket. 

30338 METTERNICH: COUNCILLOR OF EUROPE

405 page

Account of the war from the viewpoint of all the countries involved. Maps. First published as 'The 
Banner of Battle'. 

£4.00
Palmer, A.       1992  Dorset Press   Hardback, very good copy in very good dustjacket. 

27624 THE CRIMEAN WAR

289 page

A well illustrated introduction; includes: architecture, colours and coverings, joinery and 
plasterwork, windows and doors, gardens and furniture; with a glossary of Regency designers. 

£15.00
Parissien, S.       1992  Phaidon Press   Hardback without dustjacket; very good in dented and faded boards. (A large 
heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage. ) 

37220 REGENCY STYLE

240 page

£5.00
Parris, J.       1962  Arthur Barker   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages, otherwise good In faded dustjacket. 

27623 THE LION OF CAPRERA: A BIOGRAPHY OF GIUSEPPE GARIBALDI

352 page

An account of the years 1865 to 1877. Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Patrick, R. W.      1967  Oxford University Press   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

25110 THE RECONSTRUCTION OF THE NATION

324 page

A memoir of the Franco-Prussian War and the Paris Commune (1870-1871) by a French officer. 
Maps. 

£11.00
Patry, L.       2001  Cassell   Hardback, fine in lightly creased dustjacket. 

27894 THE REALITY OF WAR

384 page

A memoir of the Franco-Prussian War and the Paris Commune (1870-1871) by a French officer. 
Maps. 

£10.00
Patry, L.       2001  Cassell   Hardback, light ink mark & blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in edge-
creased dustjacket. 

27622 THE REALITY OF WAR

384 page

British Battles Series. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Pemberton, W. B.       1964  BT Batsford Ltd.    Hardback; edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in chipped 
dustjacket. First edition. 

35395 BATTLES OF THE BOER WAR

216 page

Maps & illustrations. 

£15.00
Pemble, J.       1977  Harvester Press   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in price-clipped & 
edge-creased dustjacket. 

22055 THE RAJ, THE INDIAN MUTINY, AND THE KINGDOM OF OUDH 1801-1859

303 page

Revised edition of the book first published 1971 as The Invasion of Nepal: John Company at War. 
With new Preface by the author and a new Foreword by J. P. Cross. Maps & illustrations. +xvpp. 

£10.00
Pemble, J. (Cross, J. P. Preface. )       2008  Frontline Books   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published 
£19.99.

36924 BRITAIN'S FIRST GURKHA WAR: THE INVASION OF NEPAL 1814-16

389 page

The Grenadier Guard's experiences in the Crimean War. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Percy, A.       2007  Pen & Sword   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £12.99. 

36454 A BEARSKIN'S CRIMEA: COLONEL HENRY PERCY VC AND HIS BROTHER OFFICERS

238 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00

Perkins, R. & Douglas-Morris, K. J.       1982  Kenneth Mason   Hardback, lean to spine, edge of pages yellowed 
otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

25035 GUNFIRE IN BARBARY: ADMIRAL LORD EXMOUTH’S BATTLE WITH THE CORSAIRS OF 
ALGIERS IN 1816

200 page
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Henry Clay, John C. Calhoun, and President Andrew Jackson dominate this story of the political 
dueling that brought about the Compromise of 1833, resolving the crisis of the Union caused by 
South Carolina's nullification of the protective tariff. 

£10.00
Peterson, M. D.      1982  Louisiana State University Press   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good 
in edge-creased dustjacket. The Walter Lynwood Fleming Lectures in Southern History. 

27621 OLIVE BRANCH AND SWORD - THE COMPROMISE OF 1833

132 page

Contemporary illustrations with notes. Unpaginated. 

£2.00
Physick, J.       1965  HMSO   Victoria & Albert Museum Large picture Book 19. Paperback, wrinkling and marks to 
pages, foxing to title page; covers marked, torn and scuffed. A good reference copy only. 

30347 THE DUKE OF WELLINGTON IN CARICATURE

page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Plaatje, S. T. (Comaroff, J. L. Ed. )       1976  Cardinal   Paperback; pages yellowed, dent and crease to margin of 
pages, otherwise good in creased card covers. 

23589 THE BOER WAR DIARY OF SOL T. PLAATJE: AN AFRICAN AT MAFEKING

160 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Plaatje, S. T. (Comaroff, J. L. edited. )       1973  MacMillan   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in 
torn and creased dustjacket. 

25561 THE BOER WAR DIARY OF SOL T. PLAATJE: AN AFRICAN AT MAFEKING

165 page

First part of the biography of Kitchener, tracing his life up to 1902. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Pollock, J.       1998  Constable   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

27054 KITCHENER: THE ROAD TO OMDURMAN

281 page

The Memoranda Book of Daniel Bishop Davy (1799-1874) of Topsham, Devon. Illustrated + xxix. 

£7.00
Ponsford, C. N. (Ed. )       1988  Devon & Cornwall Record Society   New series, Vol. 31; paperback, crease to corner 
of one page, otherwise very good in card covers. 

14679 SHIPBUILDING ON THE EXE

105 page

Illustrated by the author. 

£6.00
Post, C. J.      1999  Bison Books   Paperback, fine in card covers. 

14756 THE LITTLE WAR OF PRIVATE POST: THE SPANISH-AMERICAN WAR SEEN UP CLOSE

340 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Preston, A. (edited)       1970  Farleigh Dickinson University Press   Hardback, very good in torn and price-clipped 
dustjacket. 

26574 IN RELIEF OF GORDON: LORD WOLSELEY'S CAMPAIGN JOURNAL OF THE KHARTOUM 
RELIEF EXPEDITION 1884-1885

312 page

Specifications for clothing, camp and garrison equipage; from tent poles to camp kettles, flags, 
drums, suspenders, trousers, chevrons to campaign shoes. Numerous illustrations. Facsimile 
reprint of 1889 edition, with new foreword. 

£8.00
Quartermaster General Of The Army (Greene, J. A. Foreword. )       1986  Bison   Paperback, corner tips of few pages 
creased otherwise good in faded card covers. 

30820 US ARMY UNIFORMS AND EQUIPMENT 1889

375 page

Specifications for clothing, camp and garrison equipage; from tent poles to camp kettles, flags, 
drums, suspenders, trousers, chevrons to campaign shoes. Numerous illustrations. Facsimile 
reprint of 1889 edition, with new foreword. 

£8.00
Quartermaster General Of The Army (Greene, J. A. Foreword. )       1986  Bison   Paperback, corner tips of a couple 
of pages creased otherwise very good in faded card covers. 

18300 US ARMY UNIFORMS AND EQUIPMENT 1889

375 page

Following the dialogue of the classic film 'Zulu', with personal notes and quotes from the 
defenders, together with the historical facts about the battle, and an insight into making the film 
and details of some of the cast. Illustrated. 

£7.99
Raby, P.       2009  Self Published.    New paperback copies. Signed by the Author. 

34697 ZULU: THE TRUTH BEHIND THE FILM

103 page
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Memoirs of Sita Ram, a Native Officer of the Bengal Army who served from 1812 -1860. 
Illustrated with maps by Frank Wilson. Translated and first published by Lietenant-Colonel 
Norgate, Bengal Staff Corps at Lahore 1873.

£8.00
Ram, S. (Lunt, J. edited. )       1970  Military Book Society   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in 
yellowed dustjacket. 

35424 FROM SEPOY TO SUBEDAR

186 page

Memoirs of Sita Ram, a Native Officer of the Bengal Army who served from 1812 -1860. 
Illustrated with maps by Frank Wilson. Translated and first published by Lietenant-Colonel 
Norgate, Bengal Staff Corps at Lahore 1873.

£8.00
Ram, S. (Lunt, J. edited. )       1988  Macmillan   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed 
and creased dustjacket. Reprint. 

35412 FROM SEPOY TO SUBEDAR

186 page

With 67 b/w plates. 

£50.00
Rankin, R. H. Col.      1965  Flayderman & Co.    Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. Inscribed by the author 
to W. Y. Carman. 

29594 HELMETS AND HEADDRESS OF THE IMPERIAL GERMAN ARMY 1870-1918

152 page

The Great Trek from Cape Colony across the Orange river into what is now the Transvaal, the 
Orange Free State and Natal. 

£4.00
Ransford, O.       1973  Readers Union   Hardback, very good in torn & creased dustjacket. 

10651 THE GREAT TREK

248 page

First published as HISTORIC DRESS OF THE OLD WEST by Blandford Press. Narrative text, 
with the emphasis on the clothing, uniforms, weapons and accoutrements from 1840-1900; from 
the plains indians to lawmen and cowboys. With 32 colour plates by the author, and over b/w 100 
illustrations. 

£10.00
Reedstrom, E. L.       1992  Sterling Publishing Company   Paperback; very good in faded card covers. 

33886 AUTHENTIC COSTUMES & CHARACTERS OF THE WILD WEST

160 page

From Fort Riley to the Little Big Horn. A study of Lt. Col George A. Custer's 7th Cavalry. The 
soldiers, rganisation, tactics, daily life, uniforms, weapons & accoutrements. Illustrated 
throughout with b/w photographs and illustrations. 

£35.00
Reedstrom, E. L.      1977  The Caxton Printers   Hardback; foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in marked 
dustjacket. First edition. (A large, heavy book - please contact us for overseas postage cost. ) 

36122 BUGLES, BANNERS AND WAR BONNETS

362 page

Narrative text, with the emphasis on the clothing, uniforms, weapons and accoutrements from 
1840-1900; from the plains indians to lawmen and cowboys. With 32 colour plates by the author, 
and over b/w 100 illustrations. 

£25.00
Reedstrom, E. L.      1986  Blandford   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

27682 HISTORIC DRESS OF THE OLD WEST

160 page

A concise introduction to the American Civil War, the Crimean War, and the German Wars of 
Unification. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Reid, B. H.      1999  Cassell   Hardback; very good in chipped dustjacket. 

34982 THE AMERICAN CIVIL WAR AND THE WARS OF THE INDUSTRIAL REVOLUTION

224 page

Contemporary b/w photographs with historical notes. 

£5.00

Reyes, L.       1987  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good copy in yellowed dustjacket

21766 THE DRUMS WOULD ROLL: A PICTORIAL HISTORY OF US ARMY BANDS ON THE 
AMERICAN FRONTIER 1866-1900

63 page

Including the period of the Civil war as told in the diary of a school-girl. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Richards, C. C.      1912  T. Fisher Unwin   Hardback, in later library binding, usual library labels and markings, 
foxing to pages otherwise good. 

28952 VILLAGE LIFE IN AMERICA 1852-72

207 page
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Illustrated. 

£10.00
Richards, D. S.      2007  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99. 

32209 CAWNPORE AND LUCKNOW: A TALE OF TWO SIEGES - INDIAN MUTINY

207 page

The Crimean War - an account of the causes, battles and people, told from the viewpoint of those 
who fought and those who cared for the sick and injured. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Richards, D. S.      2006  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published £19.99. 

27751 CONFLICT IN THE CRIMEA: BRITISH REDCOATS ON RUSSIAN SOIL

211 page

From the First Afghan War 1838-1842 to the Republic of Afghanistan and the Soviet Invasion. 
Illustrated. 

£4.00
Richards, D. S.      2003  Macmillan   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

33749 THE SAVAGE FRONTIER: A HISTORY OF THE ANGLO-AFGHAN WARS

214 page

Reprint of the 1955 edition; complete and unabridged. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Ritter, E. A.      1990  Greenhill Books   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

33219 SHAKA ZULU: THE RISE OF THE ZULU EMPIRE

410 page

Lady Sarah Wilson, Hansie van Warmelo and Emily Hobhouse. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Roberts, B.       1991  John Murray   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27225 THOSE BLOODY WOMEN: THREE HEROINES OF THE BOER WAR

292 page

Wars and campaigns from The French Revolutionary Wars to The Balkan War, 1912. Reproduced 
from the 11th Encyclopaedia Britannica, by permission of the Publishers, The Cambridge 
University Press. Maps. 

£8.00
Robinson, C. W. Maj. -Gen. , Maude, Col. , Crowe, J. H. V. Lt. -Col. , Atkinson, C.f. Capt.      1914  The 
Encyclopaedia Britannica Company Ltd.    Hardback, very good in marked and faded red cloth boards. 

36516 WARS OF THE 19TH CENTURY

260 page

Publications of the Army Records Society Vol.9. 

£20.00

Robson, B. (edited. )       1993  Army Records Society   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

35394 ROBERTS IN INDIA: THE MILITARY PAPERS OF FIELD MARSHAL LORD ROBERTS 1876-
1893

476 page

Publications of the Army Records Society Vol. 16. Maps. 

£20.00
Robson, B. (edited. )       2000  Army Records Society   Hardback without dustjacket; very good. 

35290 SIR HUGH ROSE AND THE CENTRAL INDIA CAMPAIGN 1858

323 page

Romaine served as Judge-Advocate to the Army of the East, 1854-6. Maps & illustrations. 

£15.00

Romaine, W. G. (Robins, C. edited. )       2005  Sutton Publishing / Army Records Society   Publications of the Army 
Records Society Vol.24. Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

26117 ROMAINE'S CRIMEAN WAR: THE LETTERS AND JOURNAL OF WILLIAM GOVETT 
ROMAINE

315 page

Expanded, illustrated version of Roosevelt's account of the Spanish - American War, with 
additional text by Richard Bak. 

£15.00
Roosevelt, T. (Bak. R. edited. )       1997  Taylor   Hardback, fine in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27651 THE ROUGH RIDERS

221 page

Her experiences, including nursing during the Boer War. Facsimile reprint of 1939 edition. 
Illustrated. 

£8.00
Rorke, M.       1971  Books of Rhodesia, Bulawayo   Rhodesiana Reprint Library Volume Eighteen. Hardback, very 
good copy in marked & creased dustjacket. 

27630 MELINA RORKE TOLD BY HERSELF

285 page
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Examples from the New Brunswick Museum collection of military uniforms; from the 1800s 
through to the First World War. Illustrated throughout with photographs, several in colour. 

£15.00

Ross, D.       1980  The New Brunswick Museum   Paperback; pages yellowed, crease to last page otherwise good in 
creased card covers. Dual English & French text. 

30829 MILITARY UNIFORMS FROM THE COLLECTION OF THE NEW BRUNSWIICK MUSEUM / 
UNIFORMES MILITAIRES TIRES DES COLLECTIONS DU MUSEE DU NOUVEAU-
BRUNSWICK

88 page

Major-General Sir Hector Macdonald. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Royle, T.       1982  Mainstream Publishing   Hardback, light stain to one page, otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

13096 DEATH BEFORE DISHONOUR: THE TRUE STORY OF FIGHTING MAC 

176 page

Major-General Sir Hector Macdonald. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Royle, T.       1982  Mainstream Publishing   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

35399 DEATH BEFORE DISHONOUR: THE TRUE STORY OF FIGHTING MAC 

176 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Royle, T.       1985  Michael Joseph   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

35401 THE KITCHENER ENIGMA

436 page

From Sandhurst to the trenches of the First World War. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Russell, D. S.      2005  Brassey's   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

16400 WINSTON CHURCHILL SOLDIER: THE MILITARY LIFE OF A GENTLEMAN AT WAR

480 page

241 belt claps illustrated with line drawings and historical notes. 

£12.00
Ryan, L. B.      1994  Military Historical Society   The Military Historical Society Special Number 1994. Booklet; very 
good in lightly faded card covers. 

24155 OFFICERS' WAIST BELT CLASPS 1855-1902

55 page

241 belt claps illustrated with line drawings and historical notes. 

£12.00
Ryan, L. B.      1994  Military Historical Society   The Military Historical Society Special Number 1994. Booklet; very 
good in lightly creased card covers. 

37127 OFFICERS' WAIST BELT CLASPS 1855-1902

55 page

This copy is signed (twice) by Brigadier Peter Young, DSO, MC. , the 'Military Memoirs' series 
General Editor, and noted historian; includes a taped-in letter from the publisher. 

£20.00
Sale. (Macrory, P. edited. )       1969  Longmans   Military Memoirs Series. Hardback, very good in yellowed 
dustjacket. 

27631 MILITARY MEMOIRS: THE FIRST AFGHAN WAR: LADY SALE

186 page

Maps. 

£5.00

Sanford. (Hagemann, E. R. edited. )       1969  University of Oklahoma Press   Hardback, exlib; usual library 
markings, endpaper removed, marks to a few pages otherwise good in torn dustjacket. 

29020 FIGHTING REBELS AND REDSKINS: EXPERIENCES IN ARMY LIFE OF COLONEL 
GEORGE B. SANFORD, 1861-1892

355 page

Tables & figures. 

£8.00

Scholliers, P. (edited. )       1989  Berg Publishers Limited   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

10880 REAL WAGES IN 19TH AND 20TH CENTURY EUROPE: HISTORICAL AND COMPARATIVE 
PERSPECTIVES

255 page

The first two decades of San Diego under the US flag. Includes brief biographies of some of the 
San Diego soldiers who served as officers during the American Civil War. Illustrated. Published 
as part of the American Revolution Bicentennial. 

£4.00
Scott, E.       1976  County of San Diego   Paperback, small paint mark to title page where price removed, otherwise 
very good in marked card covers. 

18698 SAN DIEGO COUNTY SOLDIER-PIONEERS 1846-66

174 page
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Memoirs dealing primarily with the Mexican-American Wars. 

£30.00
Scott, W.       1970  Books for Libraries Press   Hardback, light foxing to pages otherwise very good in green cloth 
boards. Reprint of the study first published 1864.

27633 MEMOIRS OF LIEUTENANT-GENERAL SCOTT: TWO VOLUME SET

653 page

With 7 maps and 29 illustrations. 

£8.00
Seaton, A.       1977  Batsford   Hardback, publisher's 'damaged' sticker to endpaper and dustjacket; edge of pages 
yellowed, ink notation to endpaper otherwise good in creased dustjacket. 

28574 THE CRIMEAN WAR: A RUSSIAN CHRONICLE

240 page

Colour plates by Michael Roffe. Special reprint of the first, 1973 edition. 

£15.00
Seaton, A.       2002  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, good in yellowed and creased card covers. 

36674 THE RUSSIAN ARMY OF THE CRIMEA

40 page

Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£7.00
Seatons, A.       1973  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, dent to edge of pages; pages heavily yellowed otherwise 
good in yellowed and creased card covers. First edition. 

36673 THE ARMY OF THE GERMAN EMPIRE 1870-1888

40 page

Colour plates by Michael Youens. 

£8.00
Seatons, A.       1973  Osprey   Men at Arms. Paperback, dent to edge of pages; pages yellowed otherwise good in 
yellowed and creased card covers. First edition. 

36672 THE ARMY OF THE GERMAN EMPIRE 1870-1888

40 page

The story of the battle of Balaclava told by some of those who were there. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Selby, J.       1970  History Book Club   Hardback, ownership name to endpaper otherwise good in yellowed and torn 
dustjacket. 

35396 THE THIN RED LINE OF BALACLAVA

245 page

The story of the battle of Balaclava told by some of those who were there. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Selby, J.       1970  History Book Club   Hardback, very good in yellowed and torn dustjacket. 

27629 THE THIN RED LINE OF BALACLAVA

245 page

Account of the first military expedition along the Oregon Trail, 1849; from contemporary 
journals. 

£5.00
Settle, R. W. (edited. )       1989  Bison   Paperback, very good copy in creased card covers. 

27628 THE MARCH OF THE MOUNTED RIFLEMEN

378 page

The letters of Robert Shebbeare, VC. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Shebbeare, R. (Littlewood, A. edited. )       2007  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published 
£19.99. 

32207 INDIAN MUTINY AND BEYOND

144 page

First-hand descriptions of the war from reports from The Times newspaper; with an authoritative 
account of the war. 

£7.00
Sibbald, R.       1997  Bramley Books   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. Reprint. 

35402 THE WAR CORRESPONDENTS: THE BOER WAR

244 page

Facsimile reprint of 1900 edition. 'Germany's Army and Navy by Pen and Picture Compiled from 
the Latest and Best Authorites by Gustav A. Sigel, with Important Original Contributions on the 
German Army by Major-General Von Specht'. With 41 colour plates. 

£10.00
Sigel, G. A. & Specht, Maj. -Gen.       1989  Bracken Books   Hardback, corners of boards dented otherwise very good 
in creased dustjacket. 

27671 GERMANY'S ARMY AND NAVY OF THE 19TH CENTURY

136 page

Containing the names and seniority of every regimental and staff officer, the regiments of militia; 
regiments ansd corps; history of service, organisation & equipment, militia acts & yeomanry 
cavalry regulations. 

£20.00
Sleigh, A. (compiled. )       1991  Ray Westlake   Hardback in red leatherette boards. Limited, numbered edition of 150 
hardback copies. Facsimile reprint of 1850 edition. 

17533 THE ROYAL MILITIA AND YEOMANRY CAVALRY ARMY LIST

190 page
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A well illustrated historical guide the battles, battlefields and monuments. The War of 
Independence 1881, Anglo-Boer War 1889-1902, the Bambata Rebellion 1906. 

£15.00
Smail, J. L.      1971  Howard Timmins   Hardback, very good in scuffed and creased dustjacket. 

33243 THOSE RESTLESS YEARS: DEALING WITH THE BOER WARS AND BAMBATA REBELLION

180 page

£8.00
Smith, M. Van Wyk.       1978  Clarendon Press, Oxford   Hardback, very good in price-clipped dustjacket. 

26547 DRUMMER HODGE: THE POETRY OF THE ANGLO-BOER WAR 1899-1902

354 page

Biography focusing on the remarkable contribution made by Kitchener to the defence of his 
country. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Smithers, A. J.      1994  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

19328 THE FIGHTING NATION: LORD KITCHENER AND HIS ARMIES

208 page

Biography focusing on the remarkable contribution made by Kitchener to the defence of his 
country. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Smithers, A. J.      1994  Leo Cooper   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

27665 THE FIGHTING NATION: LORD KITCHENER AND HIS ARMIES

208 page

Illustrated catalogue of the National Army Museum exhibition of the work of Alexandre-Jean 
Dubois Drahonet, who was commissioned by King William IV to paint a series of pictures 
illustrating recent changes in the uniforms & weapons of the British Army. 

£7.50

Spencer-Smith, J.       1990  The National Army Museum   Paperback, fine in scuffed card covers (looks unread). 

26638 PORTRAITS FOR A KING: THE BRITISH MILITARY PAINTINGS OF A-J DUBOIS 
DRAHONET (1791-1834) 

96 page

Captain Gerald Goodlake served with the Coldstream Guards; and was one of the earliest 
recipients of the Victoria Cross. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Springman, M.       2005  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

27637 SHARPSHOOTER IN THE CRIMEA: THE LETTERS OF CAPTAIN GERALD GOODLAKE VC.

228 page

Collection of line drawings and coloured plates by Charles Stadden. Over 50 line drawings, 9 
photographs and 8 full colour plates. 

£4.00
Stadden, C.       1971  Almark   Paperback, neat bookplate to inside front cover; otherwise very good in lightly marked 
covers. 

28817 THE LIFE GUARDS: DRESS AND APPOINTMENTS 1660-1914

68 page

From the arrival of the first fleet to the departure of the last regiment in 1870. Much material on 
the uniforms worn. With 30 specially commissioned illustrations, 24 in colour, plus b/w 
illustrations and photographs

£25.00
Stanley, P.       1986  Kangaroo Press   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

30828 THE REMOTE GARRISON: THE BRITISH ARMY IN AUSTRALIA 1788-1870

144 page

Account of six South African soldiers including General Jacobus Hercules de la Rey (Anglo-Boer 
War) , Lt-Gen. Sir Jacob Louis van Deventer (World War One) , and Maj-Gen. William Henry 
Evered Poole (Second World War) . Illustrated. 

£10.00
Steenkamp, W.       1978  Don Nelson, Cape Town   Hardback, ownership stamp and inscription to endpaper 
otherwise very good in creased and scuffed dustjacket. 

15886 THE SOLDIERS

144 page

Account of six South African soldiers including General Jacobus Hercules de la Rey (Anglo-Boer 
War) , Lt-Gen. Sir Jacob Louis van Deventer (World War One) , and Maj-Gen. William Henry 
Evered Poole (Second World War) . Illustrated. 

£10.00
Steenkamp, W.       1978  Don Nelson, Cape Town   Hardback, corners of board dented, ownership stamp and number 
to title page otherwise very good in creased and scuffed dustjacket. 

33115 THE SOLDIERS

144 page

Reprint of 1898 edition; maps & plans. 

£10.00
Steevens, G. W.      1990  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in lightly creased dustjacket. 

27879 WITH KITCHENER TO KHARTOUM

326 page
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Maps & plans. 

£7.00
Steevens, G. W.      1898  William Blackwood & Sons.    Hardback, sixteenth edition; dent and marks to pages, a worn 
& marked reference copy in chipped & marked illustrated boards. Fold-out map creased, torn and tape-repaired. 

27636 WITH KITCHENER TO KHARTUM

326 page

With 8 pages of colour illustrations & numerous b/w photographs & line drawings. 

£12.00
Stephens, F. J. & Maddocks, G. J.       1975  Almark   Hardback, exlib, minimal library markings, front endpaper 
pasted down, tape-marks to endpapers, pages yellowed otherwise good in faded dustjacket. 

24650 UNIFORMS AND ORGANISATION OF THE IMPERIAL GERMAN ARMY 1900 - 1918

80 page

A first hand account of the Crimean War, culled from over a hundred 'letters to home'. Lt-Col. 
Sterling, a staff officer serving with Sir Colin Campbell's acclaimed Highlanders. Maps. First 
published 1895. 

£5.00
Sterling, A. Lieutenant-Colonel.       1995  Absinthe Press   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

27635 THE HIGHLAND BRIGADE IN THE CRIMEA

244 page

The thirty-eight battlefield parks, from Bunker Hill to Pearl Harbor and Guam. Illustrations & 
maps. 

£10.00
Stevens, J. E.      1990  University of Oklahoma Press   Paperback, dent to margin of last few pages otherwise very 
good in lightly creased card covers. 

29053 AMERICA'S NATIONAL BATTLEFIELD PARKS: A GUIDE

337 page

Lord Dufferin and the fall of the Kingdom of Ava 1885-6. Ilustrated. 

£7.00
Stewart, A. T. Q.      1973  Victorian ( & Modern History) Book Club   Hardback, very good in lightly marked 
dustjacket. 

17134 THE PAGODA WAR

223 page

Tracing the formation of the Corps in 1859 as a rifle club, to 1972. Details of its Colonels and war 
service, in South Africa during the Boer War, and role in World War One and Two. Appendices on 
the Strength of the Corps 1860-1972, and Uniform 1859-1972.

£5.00
Strachan, H.       1976  Midas Books   Hardback, ink notes and underlining to text, dustjacket yellowed and taped to 
boards. A good reference copy. 

18832 HISTORY OF THE CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY OFFICERS TRAINING CORPS

289 page

The British Army from the outbreak of the French Revolution in 1789 to a hundred years later. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£7.00
Strawson, J.       1991  Hutchinson   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

27660 BEGGARS IN RED: THE BRITISH ARMY 1789-1889

254 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Strawson, J.       1989  Secker & Warburg   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in torn, creased and 
price-clipped dustjacket. 

14696 GENTLEMEN IN KHAKI: THE BRITISH ARMY 1890-1990

292 page

Illustrated. 

£10.00
Sutherland, J. & Canwell, D.       2004  Pen & Sword   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

36622 ZULU KINGS AND THEIR ARMIES

198 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00

Sweetman, J.       1984  Scottish Academic Press   Hardback, indentation to endpaper otherwise very good in edge-
creased dustjacket. 

27634 WAR AND ADMINISTRATION: THE SIGNIFICANCE OF THE CRIMEAN WAR FOR THE 
BRITISH ARMY

174 page

Journal of a Private of the 32nd Regiment of Foot (Duke of Cornwall's Light Infantry) , and his 
experiences in India 1842-1857. Maps. 

£8.00
Swinson, A. & Scott, D. (Edited.)       1968  Cassell   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
faded and creased dustjacket. 

23918 THE MEMOIRS OF PRIVATE WATERFIELD

188 page
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Illustrations & maps. 

£4.00
Symons, J.       1966  The History Book Club   Hardback, corner crease to a few pages otherwise good in torn 
dustjacket. 

27449 ENGLAND'S PRIDE: THE STORY OF THE GORDON RELIEF EXPEDITION

299 page

Study of some of the early sketches, illustrations & paintings of historical significance. 90 
illustrations. 

£7.00
Taft, R.         Charles Scribner's Sons   Hardback, exlib, usual library markings otherwise good. A later printing of the 
1953 edition. 

27640 ARTISTS AND ILLUSTRATORS OF THE OLD WEST 1850-1900

400 page

Set of facsimile documents, pamphlets and historical background material in a card folder. 

£12.00
Tames, R.       1970  Jackdaw Publications   First edtion. Card folder a little creased, old ink price to rear cover 
otherwise good; contents very good. Complete set. 

22493 JACKDAW NO.74: GARIBALDI AND THE RISORGIMENTO

page

Facsimile reprint of the 1864 edition by Sir James Emerson Tennent with a new introduction by 
W. S. Curtis. A discussion of 'recent developments and controversaries'. Illustrated.

£18.00
Tennent, J. E. Sir. (Curtis, W. S. Introduction. )       1972  Richmond Publishing Co. Ltd.    Hardback, stain to edge of 
pages, otherwise good in yellowed, stained and creased dustjacket. 

33449 THE STORY OF THE GUNS

364 page

A guide to the uniforms and regiments of the French Army from 1786 and the Revolution, through 
the Napoleonic Wars, the Crimea War, and up until the debacle of 1870. Illustrated with 58 b/w 
and 2 colour plates. 

£4.00
Thorburn, W. A.      1969  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, very good in torn and marked dustjacket. 

30827 FRENCH ARMY REGIMENTS AND UNIFORMS FROM THE REVOLUTION TO 1870

84 page

A guide to the uniforms and regiments of the French Army from 1786 and the Revolution, through 
the Napoleonic Wars, the Crimea War, and up until the debacle of 1870. Illustrated with 58 b/w 
and 2 colour plates. 

£4.00
Thorburn, W. A.      1976  Arms & Armour Press   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

30826 FRENCH ARMY REGIMENTS AND UNIFORMS FROM THE REVOLUTION TO 1870

84 page

Scottish United Services Museum publication. 33 contemporary plates, four in colour; with text 
tracing the development of Scottish military dress. 

£5.00
Thorburn, W. A.      1970  HMSO   Booklet; ownership inscription to interior of cover, otherwise very good in rubbed 
& creased card covers. 

18353 UNIFORM OF THE SCOTTISH INFANTRY 1740 TO 1900

28 page

Scottish United Services Museum publication. 33 contemporary plates, four in colour; with text 
tracing the development of Scottish military dress. 

£6.00
Thorburn, W. A.      1980  HMSO   Booklet; third impression, fine copy in lightly creased card covers. 

18354 UNIFORM OF THE SCOTTISH INFANTRY 1740 TO 1900

28 page

Studies of four soldiers of the eighteenth and nineteenth centuries: Marshal Maurice de Saxe; 
Major-General Sir Robert Rollo Gillespie K. C. B. ; Lord Peterborough; and Major-General 
James Wolfe. Maps.

£8.50
Thornton, L. H.      1925  Cambridge   Hardback, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in torn & part-missing 
dustjacket. 

23786 CAMPAIGNERS GRAVE AND GAY

323 page

Military History Sources for Family Historians. Illustrated. 

£4.95
Tomaselli, P.       2006  The Federation of Family History Societies (Publications) Ltd.    New paperback copies. 

23676 THE ZULU WAR 1879

48 page

Illus & maps. 

£7.00
Trench, C. C.      1979  Norton   Hardback, endpaper clipped otherwise good in torn and faded dustjacket. 

14838 THE ROAD TO KHARTOUM: A LIFE OF GENERAL CHARLES GORDON

320 page
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An in-depth study of the commanders on both sides of the conflict. Buller, Roberts, Kitchener, 
Botha, De Wet, De La Rey, and Smuts. Maps & illustrations. 

£8.00
Trew, P.       1990  Sutton   Hardback; pages yellowed, corner tips of a few pages creased otherwise good in creased 
dustjacket. 

36157 THE BOER WAR GENERALS

274 page

Nineteenth century study covering the major coaching roads of the day, those to Bath, Exeter, 
Portsmouth, Brighton, Dover, York and Hollyhead in great detail. Facsimile of the 2nd edition, 
1893 with new introduction by R. E. Way. Illustrated.

£15.00
Tristram, W. O.      1973  EP Publishing   Hardback, very good in yellowed, faded & price-clipped dustjacket. 

15887 COACHING DAYS AND COACHING WAYS

376 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00
Trousdale, W.       1984  British Association for Cemeteries in South Asia   Paperback, dent to corners of pages 
throughout otherwise good in creased card covers. 

32907 THE GORDON CREEDS IN AFGHANISTAN 1839 AND 1878-79

189 page

The story of Captain William Morris who was in the front rank during the Charge of the Light 
Brigade, he was wounded but survived. Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00

Trow, M. J.      2006  Pen & Sword   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.99.

36456 THE POCKET HERCULES: CAPTAIN MORRIS AND THE CHARGE OF THE LIGHT 
BRIGADE

170 page

Illustrations & tables. 

£40.00
Trustram, M.       1984  Cambridge University Press   Hardback, very good in faded and torn dustjacket. First edition. 

36694 WOMEN OF THE REGIMENT: MARRIAGE AND THE VICTORIAN ARMY

262 page

The transformation of naval warfare; the technological revolution in vessel design, armament and 
tactics. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Tucker, S. C.      2000  Sutton   Hardback, fine in lightly scuffed dustjacket. (looks unread). 

25826 HANDBOOK OF 19TH CENTURY NAVAL WARFARE

282 page

Detailed colour illustrations of the various items of regulation accoutrements and equipment worn 
by the ordinary soldier of cavalry, infantry & artillery. Includes canteens, mess-tins, haversacks, 
sword belts, pouches, belts, valise equipment etc. 

£12.00
Turner, P.       2006  Crowood   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £19.95. 

26225 SOLDIERS' ACCOUTREMENTS OF THE BRITISH ARMY 1750-1900

94 page

Tracing the history of the US Cavalry from the American War of Independence to the eve of the 
Second World War. With 32 colour plates and over 100 b/w illustrations. 

£5.00
Urwin, G. J.      1984  Blandford Press   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in yellowed 
dustjacket. 

30928 THE UNITED STATES CAVALRY: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY

192 page

The development of the US infantry from its colonial origins to the end of the First World War. 
With 32 colour plates of uniforms, and over 100 b/w illustrations. 

£5.00
Urwin, G. J.      1988  Blandford   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

30929 THE UNITED STATES INFANTRY: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY 1775-1918

176 page

The development of the US infantry from its colonial origins to the end of the First World War. 
With 32 colour plates of uniforms, and over 100 b/w illustrations. 

£5.00
Urwin, G. J.      1988  Blandford   Hardback, mark to edge of pages otherwise very good in marked dustjacket. 

30985 THE UNITED STATES INFANTRY: AN ILLUSTRATED HISTORY 1775-1918

176 page

Maps. 

£4.00
Utley, R. M.      1973  PBS Book Club   Hardback, stain to margin of pages, lean to spine, otherwise good in torn & 
creased dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

27639 BLUECOATS AND REDSKINS: THE UNITED STATES ARMY AND THE INDIAN 1866-1891

462 page
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Life on board the 42-gun frigate HMS Doris during the reigns of George III and George IV, from 
her launch from Bombay in 1807 to her retirement at Valpariso in 1829. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Vale, B.       2001  I. B. Tauris   Hardback, fine in scuffed dustjacket. 

19545 A FRIGATE OF KING GEORGE: LIFE AND DUTY ON A BRITISH MAN-OF-WAR

216 page

First published 1934. 

£4.00
Van De Water, F. F.       1988  Bison / University of Nebraska Press   Paperback, foxing to edge of pages, corner tips 
of a few pages creased otherwise good in lightly creased card covers. 

24745 GLORY-HUNTER: A LIFE OF GENERAL CUSTER

394 page

Collection of essays by various authors on periodical literature in the nineteenth century. 

£10.00
Vann, J. D. & Vanarsdel, R. T.      1996  Mansell   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

26856 PERIODICALS OF QUEEN VICTORIA'S EMPIRE: AN EXPLORATION

371 page

Biography of Francis Younghusband. Maps & illustrations. 

£12.00
Verrier, A.       1991  Hamish Hamilton   Hardback, pages yellowed otherwise very good in very good dustjacket. 

23725 FRANCIS YOUNGHUSBAND AND THE GREAT GAME

238 page

The private journal of a white trader in Zululand during the British Invasion. Illustrated. First 
published 1880.

£12.00
Vijn, C. (Colenso. Ed. )       1988  Greenhill   Hardback, mark to endpaper otherwise very good in dustjacket; 

13875 CETSHWAYO'S DUTCHMAN

196 page

The private journal of a white trader in Zululand during the British Invasion. Illustrated. First 
published 1880.

£10.00
Vijn, C. (Colenso. edited. )       1988  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

26323 CETSHWAYO'S DUTCHMAN

196 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Viotti, A.       1979  Blandford Press   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

25524 GARIBALDI: THE REVOLUTIONARY AND HIS MEN

236 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Viotti, A.       1979  Blandford Press   Hardback, ink mark to endpaper otherwise very good in faded dustjacket. 

25523 GARIBALDI: THE REVOLUTIONARY AND HIS MEN

236 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Viotti, A.       1979  Blandford Press   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

25525 GARIBALDI: THE REVOLUTIONARY AND HIS MEN

236 page

The development and uses of the gatling gun. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Wahl, P. & Toppel, D.       1966  Herbert Jenkins Ltd.    Hardback, indentation to first few pages otherwise very good 
in faded dustjacket. 

32675 THE GATLING GUN

168 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£55.00
Wallace, R. L.      1976  The Australian War Memorial and the Government Publishing Service, Canberra   Hardback, 
very good in lightly scuffed dustjacket; bookshop sticker to dustjacket flap. 

36446 THE AUSTRALIANS AT THE BOER WAR

420 page

The wide range of firearms used by plainsmen, settlers, gamblers, engineers, Native Americans 
and soldiers of the US Army. Appendices include ammunition and gun performance. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Walter, J.       1999  Greenhill   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

21939 THE GUNS THAT WON THE WEST: FIREARMS ON THE AMERICAN FRONTIER, 1848-1898

288 page

The wide range of firearms used by plainsmen, settlers, gamblers, engineers, Native Americans 
and soldiers of the US Army. Appendices include ammunition and gun performance. Illustrated. 

£7.99
Walter, J.       2006  Greenhill   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

27318 THE GUNS THAT WON THE WEST: FIREARMS ON THE AMERICAN FRONTIER, 1848-1898

288 page
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Victorian Military Society Special Publication No.5. The Cavalry and The Royal Artillery, with a 
special section on the Royal Marines. 16 colour plates & numerous illustrations. 

£12.00
Walton, P. S. Colonel.       1981  Victorian Military Society   Paperback, very good in lightly creased and yellowed 
card covers. 

30952 SIMKIN'S SOLDIERS: THE BRITISH ARMY IN 1890 - VOLUME 1

94 page

Volume I: The Cavalry and the Royal Artillery with a special section on The Royal Marines. 
Volume II: The Infantry. Illustrated. 

£28.00
Walton, P. S. Colonel.         Victorian Military Society / Picton Publishing   Two paperback books; very good in 
yellowed card covers. 112pp+122pp. Published 1981+1987.

34496 SIMKIN'S SOLDIERS: THE BRITISH ARMY IN 1890: TWO VOLUME SET

page

Reprint of 'Regulations for the supply of Clothing and Necessaries to the Regular Forces 1894'. 

£12.00
War Office      1987  Ray Westlake   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

36633 CLOTHING REGULATIONS 1894

274 page

Proceedings of the Board of Officers, 1874. Study dealing with US 'Infantry Equipments and 
Materials and Supplies Necessary for Efficient Outfit of Infantry-Troops in Field and Garrison'. 
Web equipment, cartridge boxes etc. 62 pages + 9 line drawings. 

£18.00
War Office           Hardback without dustjacket, very good in marked cloth boards. Facsimile reprint of the 1875 
edition. (no publication details). 

36194 INFANTRY EQUIPMENT 1874: ORDNANCE MEMORANDA NO.19

page

Proceedings of the Board of Officers, 1874. Study dealing with US 'Infantry Equipments and 
Materials and Supplies Necessary for Efficient Outfit of Infantry-Troops in Field and Garrison'. 
Web equipment, cartridge boxes etc. 62 pages + 9 line drawings. 

£15.00
War Office           Hardback without dustjacket, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in dented cloth boards. 
Facsimile reprint of the 1875 edition. (no publication details). 

22414 INFANTRY EQUIPMENT 1874: ORDNANCE MEMORANDA NO.19

page

Official history of the Anglo-Zulu Wars, compiled by the Intelligence Branch of the War Office for 
publication immediately after the campaign. First published 1881 edition, reprinted 1907. Maps & 
plans. 

£10.00
War Office      1989  Greenhill   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

12047 NARRATIVE OF FIELD OPERATIONS CONNECTED WITH THE ZULU WAR 1879

174 page

Official history of the Anglo-Zulu Wars, compiled by the Intelligence Branch of the War Office for 
publication immediately after the campaign. First published 1881 edition, reprinted 1907. Maps & 
plans. 

£10.00
War Office      1989  Greenhill   Hardback, light blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in very good 
dustjacket. 

33241 NARRATIVE OF FIELD OPERATIONS CONNECTED WITH THE ZULU WAR 1879

174 page

Facsimile reprint of 1894 edition. 

£15.00

War Office      1987  Ray Westlake   Hardback, fine copy in fine dustjacket. 

30818 REGULATIONS FOR THE SUPPLY OF CLOTHING AND NECESSARIES TO THE REGULAR 
FORCES; WAR OFFICE, 1894

274 page

Facsimile hardback reprint of the 1881 edition published by HMSO. Revised Army Regulations 
Vol IX. Illustrations and tables. 

£15.00
War Office      1988  Ray Westlake   Hardback, fine copy in red cloth boards. 

36183 REGULATIONS FOR THE VOLUNTEER FORCE 1881

256 page

Facsimile reprint of ‘Dress Regulations for the Officers of the Army (including Militia) , issued 
1900. 126 pages of text and 79 pages of b/w plates. 

£10.00
War Office.       1970  David & Charles Reprints   Hardback, yellowing and blemish to edge of pages otherwise very 
good in heavily torn & creased dustjacket. 

26425 DRESS REGULATIONS FOR THE OFFICERS OF THE ARMY (INCLUDING MILITIA) 1900

page
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Facsimile reprint of ‘Dress Regulations for the Officers of the Army (including Militia) , issued 
1900. 126 pages of text and 79 pages of b/w plates. 

£8.00
War Office.       1970  David & Charles Reprints   Paperback, foxing to edge of pages, corner crease to a few pages, 
tape marks to endpapers, a good reference copy in faded card covers. 

26427 DRESS REGULATIONS FOR THE OFFICERS OF THE ARMY (INCLUDING MILITIA) 1900

page

Facsimile reprint of ‘Dress Regulations for the Officers of the Army (including Militia) , issued 
1900. 126 pages of text and 79 pages of b/w plates. 

£10.00
War Office. (Carman, W. Y. Introduction)       1980  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback, crease to first few pages, 
otherwise very good copy in scratched dustjacket. Reprint. 

26422 DRESS REGULATIONS FOR THE OFFICERS OF THE ARMY (INCLUDING MILITIA) 1900

page

Facsimile reprint of ‘Dress Regulations for the Officers of the Army (including Militia) , issued 
1900. 126 pages of text and 79 pages of b/w plates. 

£10.00
War Office. (Carman, W. Y. Introduction)       1980  Arms & Armour Press   Hardback without dustjacket, foxing to 
edge of pages otherwise very good. Reprint. 

26423 DRESS REGULATIONS FOR THE OFFICERS OF THE ARMY (INCLUDING MILITIA) 1900

page

Selection of photographs and articles from 'Navy and Army Illustrated' showing the British army 
during the 1890s - at rest, abroad and on campaign. 

£5.00
Warner, P.       1975  Country Life   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

23528 ARMY LIFE IN THE '90S

144 page

Illus & maps. 

£8.00
Warner, P.       1973  PBS   Endpaper clipped where previous owners name removed, yellowing to edge of pages 
otherwise very good in faded & torn dustjacket. 

14697 DERVISH: THE RISE AND FALL OF AN AFRICAN EMPIRE

235 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£10.00
Warner, P.       1985  Hamish Hamilton   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

27661 KITCHENER: THE MAN BEHIND THE LEGEND

247 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Warner, P.       1985  Hamish Hamilton   Hardback, some underlining and ink annotation to text, a good reference 
copy in creased & faded dustjacket. 

24585 KITCHENER: THE MAN BEHIND THE LEGEND

247 page

Illustrations & maps. 

£20.00
Weems, J. E.      1974  Texas A & M University Press   Hardback without dustjacket; blemish to edge of pages 
otherwise very good in lightly marked boards. 

35809 TO CONQUER A PEACE: THE WAR BETWEEN THE UNITED STATES AND MEXICO

500 page

Detailed history of one of America's most historic forts; the largest stone fort,completed in 1823. 
Includes its role during the American Civil War, and up to the 1980s. Illustrations +xipp

£10.00
Weinert, R. P. , & Arthur, R.      1989  White Mane Publishing Company   Third Revised edition. Hardback; light 
foxing to edge of pages, dent to corners of boards otherwise good in creased and marked dustjacket. 

37207 DEFENDER OF THE CHESAPEAKE: THE STORY OF FORT MONROE

361 page

The military use and role played by railways on the waging of war, from 1830 to World War II. 
Their use in the American Civil War, the Franco-Prussian War, and the First and Second World 
Wars. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Westwood, J.       1980  Osprey   Hardback, very good in faded dustjacket. 

31963 RAILWAYS AT WAR

224 page

A well illustrated detailaed guide to colonial campaigning in the late Victorian and Edwardian 
eras. Illustrated throughout with line drawings by Peter Dennis. 

£7.50
Whitehouse, H.       1987  Fieldbooks   Paperback, very good copy in lightly creased card covers. 

19691 BATTLE IN AFRICA 1879-1914

49 page
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Maps & diagrams. 

£8.00

Whitehouse, H. (edited. )       1995  Paddy Griffith Associates   Hardback, fine copy in fine pictorial boards. 

27059 A WIDOW-MAKING WAR: THE LIFE AND DEATH OF A BRITISH OFFICER IN ZULULAND, 
1879

157 page

Facsimile reprint of 1841 history on the developments in weapons technology. With new 
introduction by W. S. Curtis. 

£20.00

Wilkinson, H.       1973  Richmond Publishing   Hardback, fine in yellowed, chipped & price-clipped dustjacket. 

26460 ENGINES OF WAR: OR HISTORICAL AND EXPERIMENTAL OBSERVATIONS ON ANCIENT 
AND MODERN WARLIKE MACHINES AND IMPLEMENTS

269 page

Facsimile reprint of 1841 history on the developments in weapons technology. With new 
introduction by W. S. Curtis. 

£20.00

Wilkinson, H.       1973  Richmond Publishing   Hardback, fine in price-clipped dustjacket. 

25367 ENGINES OF WAR: OR HISTORICAL AND EXPERIMENTAL OBSERVATIONS ON ANCIENT 
AND MODERN WARLIKE MACHINES AND IMPLEMENTS

269 page

Facsimile reprint of 1923 edition. 

£25.00
Wilkinson, S. (edited. )       1991  Gregg Revivals   Hardback, pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in grey 
cloth boards. 

26386 MOLTKE'S MILITARY CORRESPONDENCE 1870-1871

134 page

Detailed study of British military and naval artillery, including gun carriage construction, 
armament types and projectiles. Also includes details on the side arms, uniforms and associated 
equipment. Over 60 black & white plates. 

£7.00
Wilkinson-Latham, R.       1973  David & Charles   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise good in price-clipped 
and creased dustjacket. 

33510 BRITISH ARTILLERY ON LAND AND SEA 1790-1820

112 page

Detailed study of British military and naval artillery, including gun carriage construction, 
armament types and projectiles. Also includes details on the side arms, uniforms and associated 
equipment. Over 60 black & white plates. 

£8.00
Wilkinson-Latham, R.       1973  MBS Book Club   Hardback, very good copy in price-clipped dustjacket. 

30278 BRITISH ARTILLERY ON LAND AND SEA 1790-1820

112 page

Uniforms, equipment and weapons. With 75 contemporary b/w illustrations, and 2 colour plates 
by John Mollo. With detailed historical notes. 

£20.00
Wilkinson-Latham, R.       1973  Historical Research Unit Publication   Hardback without dustjacket, private library 
stamps to paste-downs otherwise very good in lightly marked boards. 

25325 CRIMEAN UNIFORMS 2: BRITISH ARTILLERY

82 page

A detailed guide to the uniforms, weapons and structure of the British Army and Colonial forces; 
with comprehensive listing of the Zulu regiments. With 64 illustrations and 4 colour plates. 

£12.00
Wilkinson-Latham, R.       1978  Batsford   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed and lightly foxed, corners of boards 
dented otherwise good in creased and yellowed dustjacket. 

36014 UNIFORMS & WEAPONS OF THE ZULU WAR

96 page

Uniforms, equipment, organisation and historical background; illustrated with line drawings, 
contemporary photographs, and 2 colour plates. 

£6.00
Wilson, R. & Collinson, G. A.      1982  Fineprint   Paperback; very good in lightly creased card covers. 

30776 EAST YORK VOLUNTEER INFANTRY 1859-1908

54 page

Detailed guide to the evolution of dress and equipment of the legionnaire; from the Legion's 
formation to the 1980s. Includes historical background and details of the Legion's most famous 
battles. With over 100 colour illustrations by Michael Chappell; and b/w photographs. 

£12.00
Windrow, M.       1981  Blandford Press   Hardback, first edition; yellowing to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
faded, yellowed & torn dustjacket. 

24322 UNIFORMS OF THE FRENCH FOREIGN LEGION 1831-1981

159 page
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Congreve and Hale rockets of the nineteenth century; a detailed study of their development, 
impact and uses. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Winter, F. H.      1990  Smithsonian Institute   Hardback; boards bowed, edge of pages a little marked otherwise good 
in creased dustjackaet. 

35813 THE FIRST GOLDEN AGE OF ROCKETRY

321 page

With 300 illustrations. 

£8.00

Winton, J.       1977  Michael Joseph   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in edge-creased & torn 
dustjacket. 

12550 HURRAH FOR THE LIFE OF A SOLDIER: LIFE ON THE LOWER-DECK OF THE 
VICTORIAN NAVY

320 page

Modern 'cowboy' artist, with more than 90 'Old West' images reproduced in colour. 

£10.00
Wolfe, B. B. (Krakel, D. Introduction. )       1972  Lowell Press   Hardback, dent to corner of pages throughout 
otherwise good in torn and creased dustjacket. 

27655 THE SKETCHBOOK OF BYRON B. WOLFE

102 page

Detailed study of French war veterans from the end of the Old Regime to the 1820s. A social, 
military and political history. 

£10.00
Woloch, I.       1979  University of North Carolina Press, Chapel Hill   Hardback, fine copy in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27666 THE FRENCH VETERAN FROM THE REVOLUTION TO THE RESTORATION

392 page

Selection of his despatches; the North-West Frontier 1897, Sudan 1898, South Africa 1899-1900. 
Illustrations & maps. 

£5.00
Woods, F. (edited. )       1975  Readers Union   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise very good in scuffed 
dustjacket. 

12659 YOUNG WINSTON'S WARS

350 page

The changing face of warfare and the effects on the major armies; organisation & engagements. 
With 150 contemporary b/w photographs

£4.00
Woodward, D.       1978  Sidgwick & Jackson   Hardback, lean to spine, otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

1555 ARMIES OF THE WORLD 1854-1914

189 page

The role of guns in America from colonization to 1900. Illustrated. 

£15.00

Worman, C. G.      2007  Westholme Publishing   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket (looks unread). 

25223 FIREARMS IN AMERICAN HISTORY: A GUIDE FOR WRITERS, CURATORS, AND 
GENERAL READERS

238 page

Reprint of 1932 edition, with additional photographs and material compiled and edited by Brian 
C. Pohanka. Illustrations & maps. 

£8.00
Worthington, G. H. (Pohanka, B. C. Introduction. )       1994  Burd Street Press   Paperback, ownership inscription to 
endpaper otherwise very good in very good card covers. 

21572 FIGHTING FOR TIME: THE BATTLE OF MONOCACY

306 page

A study of their conflict with stock-keeping peoples in Natal. Illustrated. 

£40.00
Wright, J. B.      1971  University of Natal Press   Hardback, foxing to edge of pages otherwise good in marked 
dustjacket. 

32899 BUSHMAN RAIDERS OF THE DRAKENSBERG 1840-1870

235 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Yorke, E.       2005  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £12.99.

22425 ZULU! THE BATTLE FOR RORKE'S DRIFT 1879

240 page

A survey of the war with details of the composition of the British forces for each major 
engagement with casualty lists of the British killed and wounded, and estimates of the Zulu 
casualties. With 126 illustrations. 

£10.00
Young, J.       1995  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

29232 THEY FELL LIKE STONES: BATTLES AND CASUALTIES OF THE ZULU WAR, 1879

126 page
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A survey of the war with details of the composition of the British forces for each major 
engagement with casualty lists of the British killed and wounded, and estimates of the Zulu 
casualties. With 126 illustrations. 

£10.00
Young, J.       1995  Greenhill   Hardback, fine in faded dustjacket. 

19818 THEY FELL LIKE STONES: BATTLES AND CASUALTIES OF THE ZULU WAR, 1879

126 page

£7.00
Ziegler, P.       1973  BCA Book Club   Hardback, very good in torn dustjacket. 

27650 OMDURMAN

240 page
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